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13th Baltic Open Masters Championship/Riga Amber Cup
Riga, 25. - 26.03.2023.

1 - 1st day - individual events 25.03.2023 - 16:00

Event 101 Women, 50m Freestyle - PUBLIC 18 years and older
25.03.2023 - 16:00 Results
Points: DSV Masters 22

Rank Name YB Club Time Pts RT Team

EXH FOLKMANE Liene 74 Rigas pilseta 46.12 +1.00 -

Event 102 Men, 50m Freestyle - PUBLIC 18 years and older
25.03.2023 - 16:01 Results
Points: DSV Masters 22

Rank Name YB Club Time Pts RT Team

30 - 34 years

DSQ SISKOVS Dmitrijs 89 Rigas pilseta -
(Time: 16:04), Distance not cover in full lengh/Nav veikta distance pilnā apmērā

EXH STRAZDINS Ivars 91 Rigas pilseta 28.47 +0.88 -
EXH CHERNOV Serhii 50 No Stars 56.36 +1.57 -

Event 103 Women, 100m Freestyle - PUBLIC 18 years and older
25.03.2023 - 16:02 Results
Points: DSV Masters 22

Rank Name YB Club Time Pts RT Team 50m 100m

Event 104 Men, 100m Freestyle - PUBLIC 18 years and older
25.03.2023 - 16:02 Results
Points: DSV Masters 22

Rank Name YB Club Time Pts RT Team 50m 100m

Event 1 Women, 200m Medley Open
25.03.2023 - 16:02 Results
Points: DSV Masters 22

Rank Name YBClub Time Pts RT Team 50m 100m 150m 200m

45 - 49 years

1. VAITONE Irina 74Rezeknes SP 2:48.05 712 +0.77 12.00 34.83 44.41 45.59 43.22
2. BORYSHKEVYCH Nataliia 76Ukraine Swim Team 2:53.47 647 +0.74 10.00 37.19 46.47 50.44 39.37
3. PRANCKEVICIENE Jurate 75Marijampoles Torpedos 3:25.90 387 +0.75 7.00 43.68 55.69 1:00.09 46.44

50 - 54 years

1. POLICANE Anzelika 73Rezeknes SP 3:22.44 434 8.00 45.02 56.36 52.10 48.96

55 - 59 years

1. MIRONOVSKA Anna 68Valmieras PK Aqua 3:39.09 367 +0.85 6.00 46.29 56.40 1:02.75 53.65



Splash Meet Manager, 11.75980 Registered to Swimming Federation of Latvia 26.03.2023 19:57 - Page 2

13th Baltic Open Masters Championship/Riga Amber Cup
Riga, 25. - 26.03.2023.

Event 1, Women, 200m Medley

Open

1. VAITONE Irina 74Rezeknes SP 2:48.05 712 +0.77 12.00 34.83 44.41 45.59 43.22
2. BORYSHKEVYCH Nataliia 76Ukraine Swim Team 2:53.47 647 +0.74 10.00 37.19 46.47 50.44 39.37
3. POLICANE Anzelika 73Rezeknes SP 3:22.44 434 8.00 45.02 56.36 52.10 48.96
4. PRANCKEVICIENE Jurate 75Marijampoles Torpedos 3:25.90 387 +0.75 7.00 43.68 55.69 1:00.09 46.44
5. MIRONOVSKA Anna 68Valmieras PK Aqua 3:39.09 367 +0.85 6.00 46.29 56.40 1:02.75 53.65

Event 2 Men, 200m Medley Open
25.03.2023 - 16:07 Results
Points: DSV Masters 22

Rank Name YBClub Time Pts RT Team 50m 100m 150m 200m

30 - 34 years

1. GELZINIS Edvinas 90Cunamis 2:21.32 584 +0.81 5.00 30.75 36.89 40.94 32.74
2. ANDREJAUSKAS Pijus 92Armada Siauliai 2:29.45 493 +0.73 3.00 31.12 40.80 43.10 34.43

40 - 44 years

1. RAKITINAS Eugenijus 80Aukstaitijos PTA 2:12.38 901 +0.85 10.00 27.95 33.81 38.46 32.16
2. TALALAJEVS Jurijs 82Rezeknes SP 3:00.42 356 - 38.27 49.95 48.81 43.39

45 - 49 years

1. OZOLINS Janis 76Valmieras PK Aqua 2:27.62 721 +0.81 7.00 32.13 38.44 41.86 35.19
2. KORABLOVS Aleksejs 78SK Delfins 2:30.70 677 6.00 29.33 40.18 43.58 37.61
3. IVLEVS Vladimirs 75PK Kobras 3:05.07 365 +0.83 2.00 37.61 54.95 49.12 43.39

50 - 54 years

1. SEFLERIS Vedestas 72Kauno Takas I 2:24.39 763 +0.70 8.00 28.35 36.37 44.65 35.02
DNS FRIAUF Ruslan 69Euro-Lviv -

55 - 59 years

1. KRASAUSKAS Vilmantas 64Marijampoles Torpedos 2:54.32 539 +0.79 4.00 37.09 47.74 50.31 39.18

60 - 64 years

1. SENFELDAS Gediminas 59Marijampoles Torpedos 3:34.57 361 +1.09 1.00 50.35 56.53 59.23 48.46

65 - 69 years

1. KATKEVICIUS Sigitas 57Dzukijos vandenis 2:39.02 992 +0.83 12.00 34.82 43.47 44.62 36.11

Open

1. KATKEVICIUS Sigitas 57Dzukijos vandenis 2:39.02 992 +0.83 12.00 34.82 43.47 44.62 36.11
2. RAKITINAS Eugenijus 80Aukstaitijos PTA 2:12.38 901 +0.85 10.00 27.95 33.81 38.46 32.16
3. SEFLERIS Vedestas 72Kauno Takas I 2:24.39 763 +0.70 8.00 28.35 36.37 44.65 35.02
4. OZOLINS Janis 76Valmieras PK Aqua 2:27.62 721 +0.81 7.00 32.13 38.44 41.86 35.19
5. KORABLOVS Aleksejs 78SK Delfins 2:30.70 677 6.00 29.33 40.18 43.58 37.61
6. GELZINIS Edvinas 90Cunamis 2:21.32 584 +0.81 5.00 30.75 36.89 40.94 32.74
7. KRASAUSKAS Vilmantas 64Marijampoles Torpedos 2:54.32 539 +0.79 4.00 37.09 47.74 50.31 39.18
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13th Baltic Open Masters Championship/Riga Amber Cup
Riga, 25. - 26.03.2023.

Event 2, Men, 200m Medley, Open

Rank Name YBClub Time Pts RT Team 50m 100m 150m 200m

8. ANDREJAUSKAS Pijus 92Armada Siauliai 2:29.45 493 +0.73 3.00 31.12 40.80 43.10 34.43
9. IVLEVS Vladimirs 75PK Kobras 3:05.07 365 +0.83 2.00 37.61 54.95 49.12 43.39

10. SENFELDAS Gediminas 59Marijampoles Torpedos 3:34.57 361 +1.09 1.00 50.35 56.53 59.23 48.46
11. TALALAJEVS Jurijs 82Rezeknes SP 3:00.42 356 - 38.27 49.95 48.81 43.39

DNS FRIAUF Ruslan 69Euro-Lviv -

Event 3 Women, 50m Butterfly Open
25.03.2023 - 16:14 Results
Points: DSV Masters 22

Rank Name YB Club Time Pts RT Team

25 - 29 years

1. ANUSEVICIUTE Aiste 97 Banga 52.53 144 +1.04 -

30 - 34 years

1. STEPONAITIENE Justina 89 Pasvalio Ryklys 34.80 531 7.00

35 - 39 years

1. POSKIENE Monika 84 Klaipedos PK 33.91 589 +0.93 8.00

40 - 44 years

1. RAZGUNE Ausra 83 Kaisiadoriu Plaukiam 30.28 906 +0.87 12.00
2. CUCH Ewelina 79 Bialski Klub Zimowego Plywania 38.69 434 +0.90 5.00
3. NEIMISEVA Elizabete 80 PK Kobras 40.23 386 +0.89 2.00

45 - 49 years

1. BIELINIENE Lina 74 Kaisiadoriu Plaukiam 34.02 687 +0.71 10.00
2. BURAKA Laura 77 SK Delfins 40.76 399 +0.88 4.00

50 - 54 years

1. GARDZIULIENE Ausra 69 Klaipedos PK 39.92 475 +0.46 6.00
2. IVBULE Guna 70 Jekabpils SC 45.90 312 +1.01 1.00

60 - 64 years

1. KABASINSKIENE Loreta 63 Kauno Takas I 45.73 390 3.00

75 - 79 years

1. MIKELSONE Lidija 47 PK Champions 1:02.78 288 +1.27 -
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13th Baltic Open Masters Championship/Riga Amber Cup
Riga, 25. - 26.03.2023.

Event 3, Women, 50m Butterfly

Open

1. RAZGUNE Ausra 83 Kaisiadoriu Plaukiam 30.28 906 +0.87 12.00
2. BIELINIENE Lina 74 Kaisiadoriu Plaukiam 34.02 687 +0.71 10.00
3. POSKIENE Monika 84 Klaipedos PK 33.91 589 +0.93 8.00
4. STEPONAITIENE Justina 89 Pasvalio Ryklys 34.80 531 7.00
5. GARDZIULIENE Ausra 69 Klaipedos PK 39.92 475 +0.46 6.00
6. CUCH Ewelina 79 Bialski Klub Zimowego Plywania 38.69 434 +0.90 5.00
7. BURAKA Laura 77 SK Delfins 40.76 399 +0.88 4.00
8. KABASINSKIENE Loreta 63 Kauno Takas I 45.73 390 3.00
9. NEIMISEVA Elizabete 80 PK Kobras 40.23 386 +0.89 2.00

10. IVBULE Guna 70 Jekabpils SC 45.90 312 +1.01 1.00
11. MIKELSONE Lidija 47 PK Champions 1:02.78 288 +1.27 -
12. ANUSEVICIUTE Aiste 97 Banga 52.53 144 +1.04 -

Event 4 Men, 50m Butterfly Open
25.03.2023 - 16:17 Results
Points: DSV Masters 22

Rank Name YB Club Time Pts RT Team

25 - 29 years

1. JOGMINAS Vilius 95 Banga 33.59 351 +0.73 -

30 - 34 years

1. KONABO Jevgenijs 89 BJAC Gauja 28.41 521 +0.71 -
2. SKALANDIS Eimantas 91 Armada Siauliai 28.96 492 +0.72 -
3. ANCUPANS Arvis 92 SK Delfins 29.99 443 +0.83 -

35 - 39 years

1. VERDENHOFS Atis 85 SK Delfins 31.18 435 +0.83 -
2. LICITIS Arturs 85 Jekabpils SC 42.46 172 -

40 - 44 years

1. PROTASCIUK Pavel 79 Kauno Takas I 27.83 736 8.00
2. RASYTINIS Ilmaras 83 Kaisiadoriu Plaukiam 28.96 653 +0.71 6.00
3. ZUKOVS Marians 80 Rezeknes SP 31.12 526 +0.68 -
4. DEJUS Girts 79 PK Kobras 40.83 233 +1.08 -

45 - 49 years

1. ERCINS Igors 74 Kekavas NSA 32.84 478 +1.00 -
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13th Baltic Open Masters Championship/Riga Amber Cup
Riga, 25. - 26.03.2023.

Event 4, Men, 50m Butterfly

50 - 54 years

1. SEFLERIS Vedestas 72 Kauno Takas I 29.63 740 +0.73 10.00
2. JANKAUSKAS Marius 72 Cunamis 31.19 635 +0.82 5.00
3. BEZZUBOVAS Julius 73 Kauno Takas I 31.56 613 +0.75 4.00
4. SARKOVSKIS Eduards 70 Rezeknes SP 31.62 609 3.00
5. KLIMAS Arturas 70 Klaipedos PK 32.83 544 +0.78 2.00
6. POSKUS Ramunas 72 Cunamis 32.91 540 1.00

60 - 64 years

1. SIKKEMA Gert 63 Zwemclub Urk 1978 33.11 682 +0.85 7.00
2. BAKANOVS Viktors 60 SK Delfins 54.55 152 +1.18 -

70 - 74 years

1. BATISTSEV Aleksandr 53 Meisterujumise U-Klubi 35.09 760 +0.76 12.00
DNS BERGMANIS Ivans 51 Mitau Swim -

Open

1. BATISTSEV Aleksandr 53 Meisterujumise U-Klubi 35.09 760 +0.76 12.00
2. SEFLERIS Vedestas 72 Kauno Takas I 29.63 740 +0.73 10.00
3. PROTASCIUK Pavel 79 Kauno Takas I 27.83 736 8.00
4. SIKKEMA Gert 63 Zwemclub Urk 1978 33.11 682 +0.85 7.00
5. RASYTINIS Ilmaras 83 Kaisiadoriu Plaukiam 28.96 653 +0.71 6.00
6. JANKAUSKAS Marius 72 Cunamis 31.19 635 +0.82 5.00
7. BEZZUBOVAS Julius 73 Kauno Takas I 31.56 613 +0.75 4.00
8. SARKOVSKIS Eduards 70 Rezeknes SP 31.62 609 3.00
9. KLIMAS Arturas 70 Klaipedos PK 32.83 544 +0.78 2.00

10. POSKUS Ramunas 72 Cunamis 32.91 540 1.00
11. ZUKOVS Marians 80 Rezeknes SP 31.12 526 +0.68 -
12. KONABO Jevgenijs 89 BJAC Gauja 28.41 521 +0.71 -
13. SKALANDIS Eimantas 91 Armada Siauliai 28.96 492 +0.72 -
14. ERCINS Igors 74 Kekavas NSA 32.84 478 +1.00 -
15. ANCUPANS Arvis 92 SK Delfins 29.99 443 +0.83 -
16. VERDENHOFS Atis 85 SK Delfins 31.18 435 +0.83 -
17. JOGMINAS Vilius 95 Banga 33.59 351 +0.73 -
18. DEJUS Girts 79 PK Kobras 40.83 233 +1.08 -
19. LICITIS Arturs 85 Jekabpils SC 42.46 172 -
20. BAKANOVS Viktors 60 SK Delfins 54.55 152 +1.18 -

DNS BERGMANIS Ivans 51 Mitau Swim -
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13th Baltic Open Masters Championship/Riga Amber Cup
Riga, 25. - 26.03.2023.

Event 5 Women, 50m Backstroke Open
25.03.2023 - 16:23 Results
Points: DSV Masters 22

Rank Name YB Club Time Pts RT Team

25 - 29 years

1. ASTRAUSKAITE Aneta 98 Cunamis 34.31 638 +0.72 10.00

40 - 44 years

1. RAZGUNE Ausra 83 Kaisiadoriu Plaukiam 31.85 882 +0.84 12.00

45 - 49 years

1. SKABE Aiga 74 PK Kobras 42.47 370 4.00

50 - 54 years

1. SILINA Laura 73 Valmieras PK Aqua 38.79 525 +0.80 8.00
2. GADLIAUSKIENE Renata 72 Kauno Takas I 42.34 404 +0.75 5.00
3. NAVICKIENE Jolita 71 Klaipedos Nendre 46.59 303 3.00

60 - 64 years

1. KOZAK Jolanta 61 Kauno Takas II 57.13 256 +0.84 2.00

75 - 79 years

1. MAZETIENE Aldona 48 Marijampoles Torpedos 55.01 499 7.00
2. MIKELSONE Lidija 47 PK Champions 57.13 445 +1.20 6.00

Open

1. RAZGUNE Ausra 83 Kaisiadoriu Plaukiam 31.85 882 +0.84 12.00
2. ASTRAUSKAITE Aneta 98 Cunamis 34.31 638 +0.72 10.00
3. SILINA Laura 73 Valmieras PK Aqua 38.79 525 +0.80 8.00
4. MAZETIENE Aldona 48 Marijampoles Torpedos 55.01 499 7.00
5. MIKELSONE Lidija 47 PK Champions 57.13 445 +1.20 6.00
6. GADLIAUSKIENE Renata 72 Kauno Takas I 42.34 404 +0.75 5.00
7. SKABE Aiga 74 PK Kobras 42.47 370 4.00
8. NAVICKIENE Jolita 71 Klaipedos Nendre 46.59 303 3.00
9. KOZAK Jolanta 61 Kauno Takas II 57.13 256 +0.84 2.00
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13th Baltic Open Masters Championship/Riga Amber Cup
Riga, 25. - 26.03.2023.

Event 6 Men, 50m Backstroke Open
25.03.2023 - 16:26 Results
Points: DSV Masters 22

Rank Name YB Club Time Pts RT Team

30 - 34 years

1. KONABO Jevgenijs 89 BJAC Gauja 35.57 413 +0.85 2.00
2. ASKEROVS Elans 91 BJAC Gauja 38.44 327 -

35 - 39 years

1. VIKSNE Arturs 84 SK Delfins 32.37 432 +0.73 6.00
2. LICITIS Arturs 85 Jekabpils SC 41.95 198 +1.24 -

40 - 44 years

1. VIKSNE Harijs 82 SK Delfins 35.11 462 7.00

45 - 49 years

1. POPOVS Vadims 74 PK Champions 37.19 420 +0.70 4.00

50 - 54 years

1. KERSEVICIUS Linas 71 Kauno Takas I 32.41 670 +1.00 10.00
2. NAVICKAS Rimantas 69 Klaipedos Nendre 39.78 362 +1.15 -
3. BARABISKINS Andris 73 Rezeknes SP 43.54 276 +0.75 -

DNS FRIAUF Ruslan 69 Euro-Lviv -

55 - 59 years

1. KANAPICKAS Gintas 65 Kaisiadoriu Plaukiam 39.04 424 +0.82 5.00
2. MAZUTAITIS Sarunas 64 SWIM nuo 6:00 39.22 419 +0.87 3.00
3. BRAZUKAS Saulius 64 Marijampoles Torpedos 53.89 161 +0.85 -

60 - 64 years

1. JUODESKA Arlandas 61 Kauno Takas I 34.57 750 +0.67 12.00
2. KOSTYREV Andriy 60 Ukraine Swim Team 36.32 646 +0.81 8.00

75 - 79 years

1. AUZINS Janis 46 Mitau Swim 49.23 404 1.00

80 - 84 years

1. GRIGAS Stasys 41 Marijampoles Torpedos 1:17.74 123 +1.17 -
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13th Baltic Open Masters Championship/Riga Amber Cup
Riga, 25. - 26.03.2023.

Event 6, Men, 50m Backstroke

Open

1. JUODESKA Arlandas 61 Kauno Takas I 34.57 750 +0.67 12.00
2. KERSEVICIUS Linas 71 Kauno Takas I 32.41 670 +1.00 10.00
3. KOSTYREV Andriy 60 Ukraine Swim Team 36.32 646 +0.81 8.00
4. VIKSNE Harijs 82 SK Delfins 35.11 462 7.00
5. VIKSNE Arturs 84 SK Delfins 32.37 432 +0.73 6.00
6. KANAPICKAS Gintas 65 Kaisiadoriu Plaukiam 39.04 424 +0.82 5.00
7. POPOVS Vadims 74 PK Champions 37.19 420 +0.70 4.00
8. MAZUTAITIS Sarunas 64 SWIM nuo 6:00 39.22 419 +0.87 3.00
9. KONABO Jevgenijs 89 BJAC Gauja 35.57 413 +0.85 2.00

10. AUZINS Janis 46 Mitau Swim 49.23 404 1.00
11. NAVICKAS Rimantas 69 Klaipedos Nendre 39.78 362 +1.15 -
12. ASKEROVS Elans 91 BJAC Gauja 38.44 327 -
13. BARABISKINS Andris 73 Rezeknes SP 43.54 276 +0.75 -
14. LICITIS Arturs 85 Jekabpils SC 41.95 198 +1.24 -
15. BRAZUKAS Saulius 64 Marijampoles Torpedos 53.89 161 +0.85 -
16. GRIGAS Stasys 41 Marijampoles Torpedos 1:17.74 123 +1.17 -

DNS FRIAUF Ruslan 69 Euro-Lviv -

EXH ARE Atis 00 Kokneses SC 28.34 722 +0.62 -

Event 7 Women, 100m Breaststroke Open
25.03.2023 - 16:31 Results
Points: DSV Masters 22

Rank Name YB Club Time Pts RT Team 50m 100m

30 - 34 years

1. TOMAITE-SVIPIENE Laura 93 Kauno Takas I 1:29.88 457 +0.85 0.50 43.12 46.76

35 - 39 years

1. POSKIENE Monika 84 Klaipedos PK 1:21.84 601 +0.85 6.00 39.15 42.69
2. MARKAUSKIENE Veronika 87 Kaisiadoriu Plaukiam 1:35.82 374 - 44.76 51.06

40 - 44 years

1. NEIMISEVA Elizabete 80 PK Kobras 1:38.26 457 +0.89 0.50 46.30 51.96
2. CUCH Ewelina 79 Bialski Klub Zimowego Plywania 1:40.96 421 +0.95 - 48.28 52.68

45 - 49 years

1. VAITONE Irina 74 Rezeknes SP 1:20.27 901 +0.79 12.00 38.12 42.15
2. BIELINIENE Lina 74 Kaisiadoriu Plaukiam 1:25.05 757 10.00 40.71 44.34

50 - 54 years

1. GRABAUSKIENE Ausra 69 Cunamis 1:28.73 656 +0.85 7.00 42.18 46.55
2. POLICANE Anzelika 73 Rezeknes SP 1:32.67 575 5.00 44.94 47.73
3. TETERE Iluta 70 Valmieras PK Aqua 1:34.81 537 4.00 44.91 49.90
4. GARDZIULIENE Ausra 69 Klaipedos PK 1:37.75 490 +0.82 3.00 47.18 50.57
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13th Baltic Open Masters Championship/Riga Amber Cup
Riga, 25. - 26.03.2023.

Event 7, Women, 100m Breaststroke

55 - 59 years

1. BUZELYTE Aiskute 65 Kaisiadoriu Plaukiam 1:34.29 687 +0.78 8.00 44.48 49.81
2. MIRONOVSKA Anna 68 Valmieras PK Aqua 1:47.75 460 2.00 50.18 57.57

65 - 69 years

1. ZAICEVA Valerija 56 PK Champions 2:00.47 396 +0.81 - 55.63 1:04.84

Open

1. VAITONE Irina 74 Rezeknes SP 1:20.27 901 +0.79 12.00 38.12 42.15
2. BIELINIENE Lina 74 Kaisiadoriu Plaukiam 1:25.05 757 10.00 40.71 44.34
3. BUZELYTE Aiskute 65 Kaisiadoriu Plaukiam 1:34.29 687 +0.78 8.00 44.48 49.81
4. GRABAUSKIENE Ausra 69 Cunamis 1:28.73 656 +0.85 7.00 42.18 46.55
5. POSKIENE Monika 84 Klaipedos PK 1:21.84 601 +0.85 6.00 39.15 42.69
6. POLICANE Anzelika 73 Rezeknes SP 1:32.67 575 5.00 44.94 47.73
7. TETERE Iluta 70 Valmieras PK Aqua 1:34.81 537 4.00 44.91 49.90
8. GARDZIULIENE Ausra 69 Klaipedos PK 1:37.75 490 +0.82 3.00 47.18 50.57
9. MIRONOVSKA Anna 68 Valmieras PK Aqua 1:47.75 460 2.00 50.18 57.57

10. TOMAITE-SVIPIENE Laura 93 Kauno Takas I 1:29.88 457 +0.85 0.50 43.12 46.76
NEIMISEVA Elizabete 80 PK Kobras 1:38.26 457 +0.89 0.50 46.30 51.96

12. CUCH Ewelina 79 Bialski Klub Zimowego Plywania 1:40.96 421 +0.95 - 48.28 52.68
13. ZAICEVA Valerija 56 PK Champions 2:00.47 396 +0.81 - 55.63 1:04.84
14. MARKAUSKIENE Veronika 87 Kaisiadoriu Plaukiam 1:35.82 374 - 44.76 51.06

Event 8 Men, 100m Breaststroke Open
25.03.2023 - 16:39 Results
Points: DSV Masters 22

Rank Name YB Club Time Pts RT Team 50m 100m

30 - 34 years

1. VISNIAKOVAS Robertas 89 Vilniaus MSC 1:09.82 678 +0.86 5.00 33.24 36.58
2. GELZINIS Edvinas 90 Cunamis 1:13.50 581 +0.86 2.00 35.60 37.90

40 - 44 years

1. PUNDORS Nauris 83 Mitau Swim 1:07.16 848 +0.79 12.00 31.50 35.66
2. JAGOVDIKS Olegs 83 Mitau Swim 1:12.03 688 +0.75 6.00 33.95 38.08
3. FEDOTOV Aleksandr 80 Meisterujumise U-Klubi 1:12.87 664 4.00 32.61 40.26
4. TALALAJEVS Jurijs 82 Rezeknes SP 1:17.17 559 +0.74 - 37.02 40.15
5. LAZDYNAS Mantas 80 Aukstaitijos PTA 1:25.47 411 +0.89 - 41.01 44.46
6. ANDRIUSKEVICIUS Paulius 79 Kauno Takas II 1:28.97 365 +0.75 - 42.08 46.89

WDR SOHATS Mihails 82 Mitau Swim -

45 - 49 years

1. ZARKOVSKIS Dmitrijs 75 SK Delfins 1:14.69 691 +0.73 7.00 34.76 39.93

50 - 54 years

1. SUHANOVSKIS Vladimirs 71 PK Riga 1:12.51 794 +0.56 10.00 33.64 38.87
2. POSKUS Ramunas 72 Cunamis 1:20.50 580 +0.95 1.00 39.26 41.24
3. BARABISKINS Andris 73 Rezeknes SP 1:25.12 490 +0.96 - 40.39 44.73
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13th Baltic Open Masters Championship/Riga Amber Cup
Riga, 25. - 26.03.2023.

Event 8, Men, 100m Breaststroke

55 - 59 years

1. STEPONAVICIUS Nerimantas 67 Kauno Takas I 1:22.28 567 +0.84 - 39.15 43.13
2. KLIMENTJEV Eduardas 67 Klaipedos negaliuju SK Zuvedra 1:30.59 425 - 42.80 47.79

60 - 64 years

1. SIKKEMA Gert 63 Zwemclub Urk 1978 1:28.16 588 +0.87 3.00 41.09 47.07
2. BAKANOVS Viktors 60 SK Delfins 1:51.92 287 +1.18 - 52.88 59.04

70 - 74 years

1. BATISTSEV Aleksandr 53 Meisterujumise U-Klubi 1:31.30 736 +0.81 8.00 45.55 45.75
DNS BERGMANIS Ivans 51 Mitau Swim -

Open

1. PUNDORS Nauris 83 Mitau Swim 1:07.16 848 +0.79 12.00 31.50 35.66
2. SUHANOVSKIS Vladimirs 71 PK Riga 1:12.51 794 +0.56 10.00 33.64 38.87

3. BATISTSEV Aleksandr 53 Meisterujumise U-Klubi 1:31.30 736 +0.81 8.00 45.55 45.75
4. ZARKOVSKIS Dmitrijs 75 SK Delfins 1:14.69 691 +0.73 7.00 34.76 39.93
5. JAGOVDIKS Olegs 83 Mitau Swim 1:12.03 688 +0.75 6.00 33.95 38.08

6. VISNIAKOVAS Robertas 89 Vilniaus MSC 1:09.82 678 +0.86 5.00 33.24 36.58
7. FEDOTOV Aleksandr 80 Meisterujumise U-Klubi 1:12.87 664 4.00 32.61 40.26
8. SIKKEMA Gert 63 Zwemclub Urk 1978 1:28.16 588 +0.87 3.00 41.09 47.07
9. GELZINIS Edvinas 90 Cunamis 1:13.50 581 +0.86 2.00 35.60 37.90

10. POSKUS Ramunas 72 Cunamis 1:20.50 580 +0.95 1.00 39.26 41.24
11. STEPONAVICIUS Nerimantas 67 Kauno Takas I 1:22.28 567 +0.84 - 39.15 43.13
12. TALALAJEVS Jurijs 82 Rezeknes SP 1:17.17 559 +0.74 - 37.02 40.15
13. BARABISKINS Andris 73 Rezeknes SP 1:25.12 490 +0.96 - 40.39 44.73
14. KLIMENTJEV Eduardas 67 Klaipedos negaliuju SK Zuvedra 1:30.59 425 - 42.80 47.79
15. LAZDYNAS Mantas 80 Aukstaitijos PTA 1:25.47 411 +0.89 - 41.01 44.46
16. ANDRIUSKEVICIUS Paulius 79 Kauno Takas II 1:28.97 365 +0.75 - 42.08 46.89
17. BAKANOVS Viktors 60 SK Delfins 1:51.92 287 +1.18 - 52.88 59.04

DNS BERGMANIS Ivans 51 Mitau Swim -
WDR SOHATS Mihails 82 Mitau Swim -

Event 9 Women, 100m Freestyle Open
25.03.2023 - 16:48 Results
Points: DSV Masters 22

Rank Name YB Club Time Pts RT Team 50m 100m

25 - 29 years

1. KUZAITE Roberta 96 Klaipedos PK 1:02.61 720 +0.74 8.00 30.04 32.57
2. GOBERGA Marta Annija 98 Rigas Kipsalas PK 1:02.84 712 +0.63 7.00 29.27 33.57

3. ASTRAUSKAITE Aneta 98 Cunamis 1:07.15 583 +0.84 4.00 31.76 35.39
4. PUCKAITE Greta 96 Kauno Takas I 1:12.45 464 +0.79 - 34.52 37.93
5. ANUSEVICIUTE Aiste 97 Banga 1:46.00 148 +1.00 - 49.01 56.99

30 - 34 years

1. STEPONAITIENE Justina 89 Pasvalio Ryklys 1:09.83 557 2.00 32.04 37.79
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13th Baltic Open Masters Championship/Riga Amber Cup
Riga, 25. - 26.03.2023.

Event 9, Women, 100m Freestyle

40 - 44 years

1. RAZGUNE Ausra 83 Kaisiadoriu Plaukiam 1:03.44 783 +0.81 12.00 30.24 33.20

45 - 49 years

1. BORYSHKEVYCH Nataliia 76 Ukraine Swim Team 1:09.31 637 +0.66 5.00 34.09 35.22
2. PRANCKEVICIENE Jurate 75 Marijampoles Torpedos 1:20.70 403 +0.81 - 38.94 41.76
3. BURAKA Laura 77 SK Delfins 1:26.61 326 +0.89 - 41.20 45.41
4. TRIFONOVA Marija 77 SK Delfins 1:45.70 179 +0.89 - 50.98 54.72

50 - 54 years

1. SILINA Laura 73 Valmieras PK Aqua 1:13.31 574 +0.82 3.00 35.08 38.23
2. SIRENKO Natalja 72 SK Delfins 1:27.51 337 +0.84 - 40.54 46.97
3. IVBULE Guna 70 Jekabpils SC 1:31.72 293 - 42.42 49.30

55 - 59 years

1. MIKELSONE Aiva 66 Valmieras PK Aqua 1:11.06 687 +0.78 6.00 33.89 37.17
2. KOVALENKO Anzela 66 Klaipedos Nendre 1:18.89 502 +0.79 1.00 36.60 42.29

60 - 64 years

1. VILIMIENE Aida 62 Klaipedos Nendre 1:14.17 775 10.00 35.87 38.30
2. KABASINSKIENE Loreta 63 Kauno Takas I 1:30.60 425 +0.89 - 43.76 46.84
3. KOZAK Jolanta 61 Kauno Takas II 1:56.68 199 +1.14 - 55.96 1:00.72

75 - 79 years

1. YLIENE Aleksandra 48 Kauno Takas II 1:57.38 306 - 53.57 1:03.81

Open

1. RAZGUNE Ausra 83 Kaisiadoriu Plaukiam 1:03.44 783 +0.81 12.00 30.24 33.20
2. VILIMIENE Aida 62 Klaipedos Nendre 1:14.17 775 10.00 35.87 38.30
3. KUZAITE Roberta 96 Klaipedos PK 1:02.61 720 +0.74 8.00 30.04 32.57
4. GOBERGA Marta Annija 98 Rigas Kipsalas PK 1:02.84 712 +0.63 7.00 29.27 33.57
5. MIKELSONE Aiva 66 Valmieras PK Aqua 1:11.06 687 +0.78 6.00 33.89 37.17
6. BORYSHKEVYCH Nataliia 76 Ukraine Swim Team 1:09.31 637 +0.66 5.00 34.09 35.22
7. ASTRAUSKAITE Aneta 98 Cunamis 1:07.15 583 +0.84 4.00 31.76 35.39
8. SILINA Laura 73 Valmieras PK Aqua 1:13.31 574 +0.82 3.00 35.08 38.23
9. STEPONAITIENE Justina 89 Pasvalio Ryklys 1:09.83 557 2.00 32.04 37.79

10. KOVALENKO Anzela 66 Klaipedos Nendre 1:18.89 502 +0.79 1.00 36.60 42.29
11. PUCKAITE Greta 96 Kauno Takas I 1:12.45 464 +0.79 - 34.52 37.93
12. KABASINSKIENE Loreta 63 Kauno Takas I 1:30.60 425 +0.89 - 43.76 46.84
13. PRANCKEVICIENE Jurate 75 Marijampoles Torpedos 1:20.70 403 +0.81 - 38.94 41.76
14. SIRENKO Natalja 72 SK Delfins 1:27.51 337 +0.84 - 40.54 46.97
15. BURAKA Laura 77 SK Delfins 1:26.61 326 +0.89 - 41.20 45.41
16. YLIENE Aleksandra 48 Kauno Takas II 1:57.38 306 - 53.57 1:03.81
17. IVBULE Guna 70 Jekabpils SC 1:31.72 293 - 42.42 49.30
18. KOZAK Jolanta 61 Kauno Takas II 1:56.68 199 +1.14 - 55.96 1:00.72
19. TRIFONOVA Marija 77 SK Delfins 1:45.70 179 +0.89 - 50.98 54.72
20. ANUSEVICIUTE Aiste 97 Banga 1:46.00 148 +1.00 - 49.01 56.99
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13th Baltic Open Masters Championship/Riga Amber Cup
Riga, 25. - 26.03.2023.

Event 10 Men, 100m Freestyle Open
25.03.2023 - 16:57 Results
Points: DSV Masters 22

Rank Name YB Club Time Pts RT Team 50m 100m

30 - 34 years

1. ANDREJAUSKAS Pijus 92 Armada Siauliai 57.17 631 5.00 27.75 29.42
2. SKALANDIS Eimantas 91 Armada Siauliai 59.90 548 +0.70 - 28.64 31.26
3. SABLAUSKAS Tautvydas 91 SWIM nuo 6:00 1:06.32 404 +0.87 - 31.16 35.16
4. JUOZAPAVICIUS Tadas 89 SWIM nuo 6:00 1:11.67 320 - 34.30 37.37

35 - 39 years

1. VERDENHOFS Atis 85 SK Delfins 1:04.73 443 +0.81 - 30.99 33.74
2. VIKSNE Arturs 84 SK Delfins 1:04.87 440 +0.81 - 31.06 33.81

40 - 44 years

1. RAKITINAS Eugenijus 80 Aukstaitijos PTA 53.57 876 +0.81 12.00 25.89 27.68
2. PROTASCIUK Pavel 79 Kauno Takas I 58.27 681 +0.80 6.00 28.49 29.78
3. ZUKOVS Marians 80 Rezeknes SP 1:06.82 451 +0.68 - 31.89 34.93
4. ANDRIUSKEVICIUS Paulius 79 Kauno Takas II 1:13.08 345 +0.93 - 34.74 38.34
5. DEJUS Girts 79 PK Kobras 1:16.57 300 +0.85 - 35.87 40.70
6. LEPINAITIS Andrius 81 SWIM nuo 6:00 1:20.86 254 +0.88 - 37.11 43.75

45 - 49 years

1. REKLAITIS Kestutis 74 Kauno Takas II 1:02.98 593 - 29.88 33.10
2. BUTRIMAS Tomas 76 Kaisiadoriu Plaukiam 1:09.59 439 +0.98 - 33.25 36.34
3. KADIKIS Arnolds 75 Kekavas NSA 1:24.92 242 +0.83 - 39.82 45.10

DNS KORABLOVS Aleksejs 78 SK Delfins -

50 - 54 years

1. BEZZUBOVAS Julius 73 Kauno Takas I 1:02.43 614 +0.75 3.00 30.56 31.87
2. JANKAUSKAS Marius 72 Cunamis 1:04.58 555 - 31.05 33.53
3. NAVICKAS Rimantas 69 Klaipedos Nendre 1:07.73 481 +0.98 - 32.29 35.44
4. KLIMAS Arturas 70 Klaipedos PK 1:10.46 427 +0.73 - 34.19 36.27
5. GUDAITIS Aidas 72 SWIM nuo 6:00 1:11.49 409 +0.84 - 33.83 37.66

55 - 59 years

1. GUMBIS Vaidotas 66 Kaisiadoriu Ilgaplaukiai 1:01.36 845 +0.69 10.00 29.37 31.99
2. KRASAUSKAS Vilmantas 64 Marijampoles Torpedos 1:04.30 735 +0.60 7.00 31.62 32.68

3. BUSMANIS Ritvars 66 PK Riga 1:08.92 596 +0.71 2.00 32.91 36.01

60 - 64 years

1. SIKKEMA Gert 63 Zwemclub Urk 1978 1:03.37 843 +0.91 8.00 30.82 32.55
2. SHKARLET Oleksandr 59 Dnepr Masters 1:11.16 595 1.00 33.59 37.57

65 - 69 years

1. GARENCIKS Raimonds 55 PK Riga 1:17.12 497 - 36.32 40.80
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13th Baltic Open Masters Championship/Riga Amber Cup
Riga, 25. - 26.03.2023.

Event 10, Men, 100m Freestyle

70 - 74 years

1. SATAS Vytautas 53 Marijampoles Torpedos 1:15.95 615 +0.94 4.00 35.80 40.15
2. CHERNOV Serhii 50 No Stars 2:11.73 118 +1.46 - 1:01.28 1:10.45

DNS BERGMANIS Ivans 51 Mitau Swim -

80 - 84 years

1. GRIGAS Stasys 41 Marijampoles Torpedos 2:49.45 82 - 1:13.69 1:35.76

Open

1. RAKITINAS Eugenijus 80 Aukstaitijos PTA 53.57 876 +0.81 12.00 25.89 27.68
2. GUMBIS Vaidotas 66 Kaisiadoriu Ilgaplaukiai 1:01.36 845 +0.69 10.00 29.37 31.99
3. SIKKEMA Gert 63 Zwemclub Urk 1978 1:03.37 843 +0.91 8.00 30.82 32.55
4. KRASAUSKAS Vilmantas 64 Marijampoles Torpedos 1:04.30 735 +0.60 7.00 31.62 32.68
5. PROTASCIUK Pavel 79 Kauno Takas I 58.27 681 +0.80 6.00 28.49 29.78
6. ANDREJAUSKAS Pijus 92 Armada Siauliai 57.17 631 5.00 27.75 29.42
7. SATAS Vytautas 53 Marijampoles Torpedos 1:15.95 615 +0.94 4.00 35.80 40.15
8. BEZZUBOVAS Julius 73 Kauno Takas I 1:02.43 614 +0.75 3.00 30.56 31.87
9. BUSMANIS Ritvars 66 PK Riga 1:08.92 596 +0.71 2.00 32.91 36.01

10. SHKARLET Oleksandr 59 Dnepr Masters 1:11.16 595 1.00 33.59 37.57
11. REKLAITIS Kestutis 74 Kauno Takas II 1:02.98 593 - 29.88 33.10
12. JANKAUSKAS Marius 72 Cunamis 1:04.58 555 - 31.05 33.53
13. SKALANDIS Eimantas 91 Armada Siauliai 59.90 548 +0.70 - 28.64 31.26
14. GARENCIKS Raimonds 55 PK Riga 1:17.12 497 - 36.32 40.80
15. NAVICKAS Rimantas 69 Klaipedos Nendre 1:07.73 481 +0.98 - 32.29 35.44
16. ZUKOVS Marians 80 Rezeknes SP 1:06.82 451 +0.68 - 31.89 34.93
17. VERDENHOFS Atis 85 SK Delfins 1:04.73 443 +0.81 - 30.99 33.74
18. VIKSNE Arturs 84 SK Delfins 1:04.87 440 +0.81 - 31.06 33.81
19. BUTRIMAS Tomas 76 Kaisiadoriu Plaukiam 1:09.59 439 +0.98 - 33.25 36.34
20. KLIMAS Arturas 70 Klaipedos PK 1:10.46 427 +0.73 - 34.19 36.27
21. GUDAITIS Aidas 72 SWIM nuo 6:00 1:11.49 409 +0.84 - 33.83 37.66
22. SABLAUSKAS Tautvydas 91 SWIM nuo 6:00 1:06.32 404 +0.87 - 31.16 35.16
23. ANDRIUSKEVICIUS Paulius 79 Kauno Takas II 1:13.08 345 +0.93 - 34.74 38.34
24. JUOZAPAVICIUS Tadas 89 SWIM nuo 6:00 1:11.67 320 - 34.30 37.37
25. DEJUS Girts 79 PK Kobras 1:16.57 300 +0.85 - 35.87 40.70
26. LEPINAITIS Andrius 81 SWIM nuo 6:00 1:20.86 254 +0.88 - 37.11 43.75
27. KADIKIS Arnolds 75 Kekavas NSA 1:24.92 242 +0.83 - 39.82 45.10
28. CHERNOV Serhii 50 No Stars 2:11.73 118 +1.46 - 1:01.28 1:10.45
29. GRIGAS Stasys 41 Marijampoles Torpedos 2:49.45 82 - 1:13.69 1:35.76

DNS BERGMANIS Ivans 51 Mitau Swim -
DNS KORABLOVS Aleksejs 78 SK Delfins -

EXH ARE Atis 00 Kokneses SC 57.33 687 +0.77 - 27.33 30.00
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13th Baltic Open Masters Championship/Riga Amber Cup
Riga, 25. - 26.03.2023.

Event 11 Women, 200m Butterfly Open
25.03.2023 - 17:10 Results
Points: DSV Masters 22

Rank Name YBClub Time Pts RT Team 50m 100m 150m 200m

60 - 64 years

1. VILIMIENE Aida 62Klaipedos Nendre 3:30.65 898 +0.82 12.00 46.05 54.53 55.41 54.66

Open

1. VILIMIENE Aida 62Klaipedos Nendre 3:30.65 898 +0.82 12.00 46.05 54.53 55.41 54.66

Event 12 Men, 200m Butterfly Open
25.03.2023 - 17:14 Results
Points: DSV Masters 22

Rank Name YBClub Time Pts RT Team 50m 100m 150m 200m

25 - 29 years

1. JOGMINAS Vilius 95Banga 3:35.57 201 +0.81 8.00 42.56 53.63 58.57 1:00.81

30 - 34 years

1. ASKEROVS Elans 91BJAC Gauja 3:03.54 308 +1.03 10.00 41.05 46.75 47.10 48.64

45 - 49 years

1. OZOLINS Janis 76Valmieras PK Aqua 2:33.75 627 +0.72 12.00 33.54 39.14 40.89 40.18

55 - 59 years

1. BRAZUKAS Saulius 64Marijampoles Torpedos 4:16.75 158 7.00 55.04 1:03.78 1:09.13 1:08.80

Open

1. OZOLINS Janis 76Valmieras PK Aqua 2:33.75 627 +0.72 12.00 33.54 39.14 40.89 40.18
2. ASKEROVS Elans 91BJAC Gauja 3:03.54 308 +1.03 10.00 41.05 46.75 47.10 48.64
3. JOGMINAS Vilius 95Banga 3:35.57 201 +0.81 8.00 42.56 53.63 58.57 1:00.81
4. BRAZUKAS Saulius 64Marijampoles Torpedos 4:16.75 158 7.00 55.04 1:03.78 1:09.13 1:08.80

Event 13 Women, 200m Backstroke Open
25.03.2023 - 17:19 Results
Points: DSV Masters 22

Rank Name YBClub Time Pts RT Team 50m 100m 150m 200m

35 - 39 years

1. MARKAUSKIENE Veronika 87Kaisiadoriu Plaukiam 3:03.14 474 +0.71 12.00 41.89 45.49 48.17 47.59

Open

1. MARKAUSKIENE Veronika 87Kaisiadoriu Plaukiam 3:03.14 474 +0.71 12.00 41.89 45.49 48.17 47.59
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13th Baltic Open Masters Championship/Riga Amber Cup
Riga, 25. - 26.03.2023.

Event 14 Men, 200m Backstroke Open
25.03.2023 - 17:22 Results
Points: DSV Masters 22

Rank Name YBClub Time Pts RT Team 50m 100m 150m 200m

40 - 44 years

1. VIKSNE Harijs 82SK Delfins 2:38.40 558 +0.77 8.00 38.10 40.38 40.37 39.55

50 - 54 years

1. KERSEVICIUS Linas 71Kauno Takas I 2:32.13 765 +1.07 12.00 35.37 38.11 39.54 39.11
DNS FRIAUF Ruslan 69Euro-Lviv -

55 - 59 years

1. KANAPICKAS Gintas 65Kaisiadoriu Plaukiam 3:11.15 420 +0.79 6.00 44.01 48.72 50.19 48.23

60 - 64 years

1. KOSTYREV Andriy 60Ukraine Swim Team 3:05.02 611 +0.68 10.00 41.71 47.66 49.18 46.47
2. SENFELDAS Gediminas 59Marijampoles Torpedos 3:30.12 417 +1.02 5.00 50.32 53.92 54.31 51.57

75 - 79 years

1. AUZINS Janis 46Mitau Swim 3:55.02 450 +0.87 7.00 53.40 58.71 1:02.15 1:00.76

80 - 84 years

1. GRIGAS Stasys 41Marijampoles Torpedos 6:09.59 148 +1.31 4.00 1:30.35 1:36.45 1:32.46 1:30.33

Open

1. KERSEVICIUS Linas 71Kauno Takas I 2:32.13 765 +1.07 12.00 35.37 38.11 39.54 39.11
2. KOSTYREV Andriy 60Ukraine Swim Team 3:05.02 611 +0.68 10.00 41.71 47.66 49.18 46.47
3. VIKSNE Harijs 82SK Delfins 2:38.40 558 +0.77 8.00 38.10 40.38 40.37 39.55
4. AUZINS Janis 46Mitau Swim 3:55.02 450 +0.87 7.00 53.40 58.71 1:02.15 1:00.76
5. KANAPICKAS Gintas 65Kaisiadoriu Plaukiam 3:11.15 420 +0.79 6.00 44.01 48.72 50.19 48.23
6. SENFELDAS Gediminas 59Marijampoles Torpedos 3:30.12 417 +1.02 5.00 50.32 53.92 54.31 51.57
7. GRIGAS Stasys 41Marijampoles Torpedos 6:09.59 148 +1.31 4.00 1:30.35 1:36.45 1:32.46 1:30.33

DNS FRIAUF Ruslan 69Euro-Lviv -
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13th Baltic Open Masters Championship/Riga Amber Cup
Riga, 25. - 26.03.2023.

2 - 1st day - relay events 25.03.2023 - 17:33

Event 15 Mixed, 4 x 50m Medley AG 100 and older
25.03.2023 - 17:33 Results
Points: DSV Masters 22

Rank Club Time Pts RT Team

AG 240 - 279

1. Marijampoles Torpedos Marijampoles Torpedos 2:54.71 +0.53 24.00
MAZETIENE Aldona 48 +0.53 56.86 KRASAUSKAS Vilmantas 64 +0.38 35.58
SATAS Vytautas 53 +0.39 47.00 PRANCKEVICIENE Jurate 75 +0.43 35.27

AG 200 - 239

1. Kaisiadoriu Plaukiam Kaisiadoriu Plaukiam 2:20.63 +0.84 24.00
KANAPICKAS Gintas 65 +0.84 39.12 BIELINIENE Lina 74 +0.50 34.08
BUZELYTE Aiskute 65 +0.31 42.36 RASYTINIS Ilmaras 83 +0.32 25.07

2. Kauno Takas I 2 Kauno Takas I 2:29.62 +0.66 20.00
JUODESKA Arlandas 61 +0.66 34.57 KABASINSKIENE Loreta 63 +0.55 46.40
STEPONAVICIUS Nerimantas 67 +0.57 35.00 GADLIAUSKIENE Renata 72 +0.53 33.65

AG 120 - 159

1. Kauno Takas I 1 Kauno Takas I 2:10.15 +0.66 24.00
SEFLERIS Vedestas 72 +0.66 30.68 PROTASCIUK Pavel 79 27.69
TOMAITE-SVIPIENE Laura 93 39.87 PUCKAITE Greta 96 31.91

AG 160 - 199

1. Klaipedos PK Klaipedos PK 2:11.99 24.00
KUZAITE Roberta 96 35.07 KLIMAS Arturas 70 +0.40 32.71
POSKIENE Monika 84 +0.57 36.90 PELESINAS Aidas 72 +0.51 27.31

2. Cunamis Cunamis 2:12.28 +0.73 20.00
ASTRAUSKAITE Aneta 98 +0.73 34.70 GELZINIS Edvinas 90 +0.45 28.44
GRABAUSKIENE Ausra 69 +0.39 40.15 POSKUS Ramunas 72 +0.28 28.99

3. Rezeknes SP Rezeknes SP 2:16.63 +0.78 16.00
VAITONE Irina 74 +0.78 37.05 ZUKOVS Marians 80 +0.18 30.22
TALALAJEVS Jurijs 82 +0.67 33.16 POLICANE Anzelika 73 36.20

4. SK Delfins SK Delfins 2:20.61 +0.76 14.00
SIRENKO Natalja 72 +0.76 43.26 KORABLOVS Aleksejs 78 29.02
ZARKOVSKIS Dmitrijs 75 32.94 BURAKA Laura 77 35.39
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13th Baltic Open Masters Championship/Riga Amber Cup
Riga, 25. - 26.03.2023.

3 - 2nd day - individual events 26.03.2023 - 10:00

Event 105 50m Freestyle - DISABILITY Open
26.03.2023 - 10:00 AR KUSTĪBU IEROBEŽOJUMIEM UN TAUTAS KLASE Results
Points: DSV Masters 22

Rank Name YB Club Time Pts RT Team

DNS MURAVJOVS Pavels 83 Ogres NSC -

EXH KLIMENTJEV Eduardas 67 Klaipedos negaliuju SK Zuvedra 32.65 +0.84 -
EXH BUNA Janis 77 Latvijas IPF 34.60 -
EXH MARTJUSOVS Aleksejs 08 Ogres NSC 44.32 -
EXH MODNIKS Roberts 08 Salaspils SN 53.37 -
EXH FEDOTOV Vladimir 69 Klaipedos PK 54.72 -
EXH KABASINSKAS Aurimas 88 Kauno Takas II 56.14 -
EXH KURPNIEKS Maris 06 Ogres NSC 56.65 -
EXH MANCUROVA Sintija 09 Ogres NSC 58.17 -
EXH KRISTAPS Jekabs 12 Ogres NSC 59.23 -
EXH KRINGELIS Kristaps Daniels 01 Ogres NSC 1:05.24 -
EXH PRIBITOKS Emils 09 Ogres NSC 1:16.59 -
EXH ZAVACKA Katrina 06 Latvijas IPF 1:19.04 -
EXH MAKSUROVA Anastasija 05 Salaspils SN 1:23.36 -
EXH BRUNS Aivars 86 Latvijas IPF 1:34.91 -

Event 17 Women, 50m Freestyle Open
26.03.2023 - 10:02 Results
Points: DSV Masters 22

Rank Name YB Club Time Pts RT Team

25 - 29 years

1. KUZAITE Roberta 96 Klaipedos PK 27.92 743 +0.76 10.00
2. ASTRAUSKAITE Aneta 98 Cunamis 30.35 578 +0.77 2.00
3. PUCKAITE Greta 96 Kauno Takas I 31.91 497 +0.69 -
4. ANUSEVICIUTE Aiste 97 Banga 43.27 199 +0.76 -

30 - 34 years

1. STEPONAITIENE Justina 89 Pasvalio Ryklys 29.87 651 +0.78 5.00

35 - 39 years

1. TARASOVA-PATRAI Kseniia 85 PK Kobras 43.97 211 -

40 - 44 years

1. RAZGUNE Ausra 83 Kaisiadoriu Plaukiam 28.62 774 +0.80 12.00
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13th Baltic Open Masters Championship/Riga Amber Cup
Riga, 25. - 26.03.2023.

Event 17, Women, 50m Freestyle

45 - 49 years

1. BIELINIENE Lina 74 Kaisiadoriu Plaukiam 30.98 655 6.00
2. BORYSHKEVYCH Nataliia 76 Ukraine Swim Team 32.11 588 +0.72 3.00
3. PRANCKEVICIENE Jurate 75 Marijampoles Torpedos 34.41 478 +0.75 -
4. TRIFONOVA Marija 77 SK Delfins 46.68 191 -
5. FREIBERGA Ingrija 75 Ventspils PK Octopus 47.59 180 +1.23 -

50 - 54 years

1. GADLIAUSKIENE Renata 72 Kauno Takas I 33.21 618 +0.66 4.00
2. NAVICKIENE Jolita 71 Klaipedos Nendre 36.94 449 +0.92 -
3. SIRENKO Natalja 72 SK Delfins 36.97 448 +0.67 -

55 - 59 years

1. MIKELSONE Aiva 66 Valmieras PK Aqua 32.11 716 +0.77 7.00
2. BUZELYTE Aiskute 65 Kaisiadoriu Plaukiam 34.59 573 +0.86 1.00
3. KOVALENKO Anzela 66 Klaipedos Nendre 35.69 521 -

60 - 64 years

1. VILIMIENE Aida 62 Klaipedos Nendre 34.34 736 +0.63 8.00
2. KOZAK Jolanta 61 Kauno Takas II 49.77 241 +1.13 -

65 - 69 years

1. ZAICEVA Valerija 56 PK Champions 49.73 272 +0.91 -

Open

1. RAZGUNE Ausra 83 Kaisiadoriu Plaukiam 28.62 774 +0.80 12.00
2. KUZAITE Roberta 96 Klaipedos PK 27.92 743 +0.76 10.00
3. VILIMIENE Aida 62 Klaipedos Nendre 34.34 736 +0.63 8.00
4. MIKELSONE Aiva 66 Valmieras PK Aqua 32.11 716 +0.77 7.00
5. BIELINIENE Lina 74 Kaisiadoriu Plaukiam 30.98 655 6.00
6. STEPONAITIENE Justina 89 Pasvalio Ryklys 29.87 651 +0.78 5.00
7. GADLIAUSKIENE Renata 72 Kauno Takas I 33.21 618 +0.66 4.00
8. BORYSHKEVYCH Nataliia 76 Ukraine Swim Team 32.11 588 +0.72 3.00
9. ASTRAUSKAITE Aneta 98 Cunamis 30.35 578 +0.77 2.00

10. BUZELYTE Aiskute 65 Kaisiadoriu Plaukiam 34.59 573 +0.86 1.00
11. KOVALENKO Anzela 66 Klaipedos Nendre 35.69 521 -
12. PUCKAITE Greta 96 Kauno Takas I 31.91 497 +0.69 -
13. PRANCKEVICIENE Jurate 75 Marijampoles Torpedos 34.41 478 +0.75 -
14. NAVICKIENE Jolita 71 Klaipedos Nendre 36.94 449 +0.92 -
15. SIRENKO Natalja 72 SK Delfins 36.97 448 +0.67 -
16. ZAICEVA Valerija 56 PK Champions 49.73 272 +0.91 -
17. KOZAK Jolanta 61 Kauno Takas II 49.77 241 +1.13 -
18. TARASOVA-PATRAI Kseniia 85 PK Kobras 43.97 211 -
19. ANUSEVICIUTE Aiste 97 Banga 43.27 199 +0.76 -
20. TRIFONOVA Marija 77 SK Delfins 46.68 191 -
21. FREIBERGA Ingrija 75 Ventspils PK Octopus 47.59 180 +1.23 -
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13th Baltic Open Masters Championship/Riga Amber Cup
Riga, 25. - 26.03.2023.

Event 18 Men, 50m Freestyle Open
26.03.2023 - 10:08 Results
Points: DSV Masters 22

Rank Name YB Club Time Pts RT Team

25 - 29 years

1. JOGMINAS Vilius 95 Banga 31.02 399 -

30 - 34 years

1. KONABO Jevgenijs 89 BJAC Gauja 25.94 620 1.00
2. SKALANDIS Eimantas 91 Armada Siauliai 26.57 577 +0.69 -
3. ANCUPANS Arvis 92 SK Delfins 28.06 490 +0.83 -
4. SABLAUSKAS Tautvydas 91 SWIM nuo 6:00 28.64 461 -
5. JUOZAPAVICIUS Tadas 89 SWIM nuo 6:00 29.91 405 +0.87 -
6. LESKEVICS Andrejs 89 PK Champions 34.16 271 +0.80 -

DNS BERZINS Valerijs 90 PK Kobras -

35 - 39 years

1. VERDENHOFS Atis 85 SK Delfins 28.48 462 -
DNS LICITIS Arturs 85 Jekabpils SC -

40 - 44 years

1. RASYTINIS Ilmaras 83 Kaisiadoriu Plaukiam 25.10 790 +0.72 8.00
2. PROTASCIUK Pavel 79 Kauno Takas I 26.75 653 +0.87 3.00
3. ZUKOVS Marians 80 Rezeknes SP 28.43 544 +0.68 -
4. LEPINAITIS Andrius 81 SWIM nuo 6:00 31.80 388 -

45 - 49 years

1. KORABLOVS Aleksejs 78 SK Delfins 26.75 710 +0.87 6.00
2. REKLAITIS Kestutis 74 Kauno Takas II 27.72 638 +0.88 2.00
3. ERCINS Igors 74 Kekavas NSA 30.39 484 +0.96 -
4. POPOVS Vadims 74 PK Champions 30.97 457 +0.66 -
5. BUTRIMAS Tomas 76 Kaisiadoriu Plaukiam 32.12 410 +0.89 -
6. KAZILEVICIUS Giedrius 76 SWIM nuo 6:00 33.52 361 +0.87 -

50 - 54 years

1. PELESINAS Aidas 72 Klaipedos PK 27.11 737 7.00
2. BEZZUBOVAS Julius 73 Kauno Takas I 27.58 700 +0.72 5.00
3. SARKOVSKIS Eduards 70 Rezeknes SP 28.93 606 +0.80 -
4. JANKAUSKAS Marius 72 Cunamis 29.01 601 +0.79 -
5. NAVICKAS Rimantas 69 Klaipedos Nendre 29.78 556 +0.96 -

55 - 59 years

1. GUMBIS Vaidotas 66 Kaisiadoriu Ilgaplaukiai 27.97 806 +0.67 10.00
2. KRASAUSKAS Vilmantas 64 Marijampoles Torpedos 29.55 683 +0.74 4.00
3. BUSMANIS Ritvars 66 PK Riga 30.64 613 +0.80 -



Splash Meet Manager, 11.75980 Registered to Swimming Federation of Latvia 26.03.2023 19:57 - Page 20

13th Baltic Open Masters Championship/Riga Amber Cup
Riga, 25. - 26.03.2023.

Event 18, Men, 50m Freestyle

60 - 64 years

1. SIKKEMA Gert 63 Zwemclub Urk 1978 28.74 814 +0.81 12.00
2. SAKSAGANSKIS Jurijs 61 Ventspils PK Octopus 32.45 565 +0.89 -

70 - 74 years

1. SATAS Vytautas 53 Marijampoles Torpedos 33.85 590 +0.44 -
2. CHERNOV Serhii 50 No Stars 54.93 138 +1.11 -

80 - 84 years

1. GRIGAS Stasys 41 Marijampoles Torpedos 1:02.75 133 +1.13 -

Open

1. SIKKEMA Gert 63 Zwemclub Urk 1978 28.74 814 +0.81 12.00
2. GUMBIS Vaidotas 66 Kaisiadoriu Ilgaplaukiai 27.97 806 +0.67 10.00
3. RASYTINIS Ilmaras 83 Kaisiadoriu Plaukiam 25.10 790 +0.72 8.00
4. PELESINAS Aidas 72 Klaipedos PK 27.11 737 7.00
5. KORABLOVS Aleksejs 78 SK Delfins 26.75 710 +0.87 6.00
6. BEZZUBOVAS Julius 73 Kauno Takas I 27.58 700 +0.72 5.00
7. KRASAUSKAS Vilmantas 64 Marijampoles Torpedos 29.55 683 +0.74 4.00
8. PROTASCIUK Pavel 79 Kauno Takas I 26.75 653 +0.87 3.00
9. REKLAITIS Kestutis 74 Kauno Takas II 27.72 638 +0.88 2.00

10. KONABO Jevgenijs 89 BJAC Gauja 25.94 620 1.00
11. BUSMANIS Ritvars 66 PK Riga 30.64 613 +0.80 -
12. SARKOVSKIS Eduards 70 Rezeknes SP 28.93 606 +0.80 -
13. JANKAUSKAS Marius 72 Cunamis 29.01 601 +0.79 -
14. SATAS Vytautas 53 Marijampoles Torpedos 33.85 590 +0.44 -
15. SKALANDIS Eimantas 91 Armada Siauliai 26.57 577 +0.69 -
16. SAKSAGANSKIS Jurijs 61 Ventspils PK Octopus 32.45 565 +0.89 -
17. NAVICKAS Rimantas 69 Klaipedos Nendre 29.78 556 +0.96 -
18. ZUKOVS Marians 80 Rezeknes SP 28.43 544 +0.68 -
19. ANCUPANS Arvis 92 SK Delfins 28.06 490 +0.83 -
20. ERCINS Igors 74 Kekavas NSA 30.39 484 +0.96 -
21. VERDENHOFS Atis 85 SK Delfins 28.48 462 -
22. SABLAUSKAS Tautvydas 91 SWIM nuo 6:00 28.64 461 -
23. POPOVS Vadims 74 PK Champions 30.97 457 +0.66 -
24. BUTRIMAS Tomas 76 Kaisiadoriu Plaukiam 32.12 410 +0.89 -
25. JUOZAPAVICIUS Tadas 89 SWIM nuo 6:00 29.91 405 +0.87 -
26. JOGMINAS Vilius 95 Banga 31.02 399 -
27. LEPINAITIS Andrius 81 SWIM nuo 6:00 31.80 388 -
28. KAZILEVICIUS Giedrius 76 SWIM nuo 6:00 33.52 361 +0.87 -
29. LESKEVICS Andrejs 89 PK Champions 34.16 271 +0.80 -
30. CHERNOV Serhii 50 No Stars 54.93 138 +1.11 -
31. GRIGAS Stasys 41 Marijampoles Torpedos 1:02.75 133 +1.13 -

DNS LICITIS Arturs 85 Jekabpils SC -
DNS BERZINS Valerijs 90 PK Kobras -
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13th Baltic Open Masters Championship/Riga Amber Cup
Riga, 25. - 26.03.2023.

Event 19 Women, 50m Breaststroke Open
26.03.2023 - 10:16 Results
Points: DSV Masters 22

Rank Name YB Club Time Pts RT Team

25 - 29 years

1. GOBERGA Marta Annija 98 Rigas Kipsalas PK 35.93 679 +0.69 8.00
2. ANUSEVICIUTE Aiste 97 Banga 53.21 209 -

30 - 34 years

1. TOMAITE-SVIPIENE Laura 93 Kauno Takas I 39.27 508 +0.84 3.00

35 - 39 years

1. POSKIENE Monika 84 Klaipedos PK 36.83 635 +0.82 7.00
2. TARASOVA-PATRAI Kseniia 85 PK Kobras 54.13 200 -

40 - 44 years

1. CUCH Ewelina 79 Bialski Klub Zimowego Plywania 45.68 424 +0.84 2.00

45 - 49 years

1. VAITONE Irina 74 Rezeknes SP 37.11 822 12.00
2. TRIFONOVA Marija 77 SK Delfins 53.70 271 +0.72 -
3. FREIBERGA Ingrija 75 Ventspils PK Octopus 57.90 216 +1.21 -

50 - 54 years

1. GRABAUSKIENE Ausra 69 Cunamis 40.62 685 +0.71 10.00
2. POLICANE Anzelika 73 Rezeknes SP 41.87 625 6.00
3. TETERE Iluta 70 Valmieras PK Aqua 42.84 584 +0.85 5.00
4. GARDZIULIENE Ausra 69 Klaipedos PK 43.71 549 +0.88 4.00

65 - 69 years

1. ZAICEVA Valerija 56 PK Champions 54.72 359 +1.07 1.00

Open

1. VAITONE Irina 74 Rezeknes SP 37.11 822 12.00
2. GRABAUSKIENE Ausra 69 Cunamis 40.62 685 +0.71 10.00
3. GOBERGA Marta Annija 98 Rigas Kipsalas PK 35.93 679 +0.69 8.00
4. POSKIENE Monika 84 Klaipedos PK 36.83 635 +0.82 7.00
5. POLICANE Anzelika 73 Rezeknes SP 41.87 625 6.00
6. TETERE Iluta 70 Valmieras PK Aqua 42.84 584 +0.85 5.00
7. GARDZIULIENE Ausra 69 Klaipedos PK 43.71 549 +0.88 4.00
8. TOMAITE-SVIPIENE Laura 93 Kauno Takas I 39.27 508 +0.84 3.00
9. CUCH Ewelina 79 Bialski Klub Zimowego Plywania 45.68 424 +0.84 2.00

10. ZAICEVA Valerija 56 PK Champions 54.72 359 +1.07 1.00
11. TRIFONOVA Marija 77 SK Delfins 53.70 271 +0.72 -
12. FREIBERGA Ingrija 75 Ventspils PK Octopus 57.90 216 +1.21 -
13. ANUSEVICIUTE Aiste 97 Banga 53.21 209 -
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13th Baltic Open Masters Championship/Riga Amber Cup
Riga, 25. - 26.03.2023.

Event 19, Women, 50m Breaststroke, Open

Rank Name YB Club Time Pts RT Team

14. TARASOVA-PATRAI Kseniia 85 PK Kobras 54.13 200 -

Event 20 Men, 50m Breaststroke Open
26.03.2023 - 10:21 Results
Points: DSV Masters 22

Rank Name YB Club Time Pts RT Team

30 - 34 years

1. VISNIAKOVAS Robertas 89 Vilniaus MSC 31.35 698 3.00
2. LESKEVICS Andrejs 89 PK Champions 42.48 280 +0.85 -

DNS BERZINS Valerijs 90 PK Kobras -

40 - 44 years

1. PUNDORS Nauris 83 Mitau Swim 30.46 870 +0.72 12.00
2. JAGOVDIKS Olegs 83 Mitau Swim 31.55 783 +0.76 8.00
3. FEDOTOV Aleksandr 80 Meisterujumise U-Klubi 32.65 706 +0.70 4.00
4. RASYTINIS Ilmaras 83 Kaisiadoriu Plaukiam 33.64 646 1.00
5. TALALAJEVS Jurijs 82 Rezeknes SP 33.72 641 +0.76 -
6. LAZDYNAS Mantas 80 Aukstaitijos PTA 35.48 550 +0.86 -

WDR SOHATS Mihails 82 Mitau Swim -

45 - 49 years

1. ZARKOVSKIS Dmitrijs 75 SK Delfins 33.08 767 +0.66 7.00

50 - 54 years

1. SUHANOVSKIS Vladimirs 71 PK Riga 34.05 737 +0.68 5.00
2. POSKUS Ramunas 72 Cunamis 34.88 685 2.00
3. BARABISKINS Andris 73 Rezeknes SP 37.07 571 +0.86 -

55 - 59 years

1. STEPONAVICIUS Nerimantas 67 Kauno Takas I 36.25 595 +0.84 -

60 - 64 years

1. SIKKEMA Gert 63 Zwemclub Urk 1978 35.99 752 +0.82 6.00
2. JUODESKA Arlandas 61 Kauno Takas I 38.24 627 +0.76 -
3. SAKSAGANSKIS Jurijs 61 Ventspils PK Octopus 40.74 519 +0.73 -
4. BAKANOVS Viktors 60 SK Delfins 49.27 293 +1.12 -

65 - 69 years

1. KATKEVICIUS Sigitas 57 Dzukijos vandenis 35.95 830 10.00
2. SVEDS Vladimirs 56 Cardiff Mast 44.18 447 +0.95 -
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13th Baltic Open Masters Championship/Riga Amber Cup
Riga, 25. - 26.03.2023.

Event 20, Men, 50m Breaststroke

Open

1. PUNDORS Nauris 83 Mitau Swim 30.46 870 +0.72 12.00
2. KATKEVICIUS Sigitas 57 Dzukijos vandenis 35.95 830 10.00
3. JAGOVDIKS Olegs 83 Mitau Swim 31.55 783 +0.76 8.00
4. ZARKOVSKIS Dmitrijs 75 SK Delfins 33.08 767 +0.66 7.00
5. SIKKEMA Gert 63 Zwemclub Urk 1978 35.99 752 +0.82 6.00
6. SUHANOVSKIS Vladimirs 71 PK Riga 34.05 737 +0.68 5.00
7. FEDOTOV Aleksandr 80 Meisterujumise U-Klubi 32.65 706 +0.70 4.00
8. VISNIAKOVAS Robertas 89 Vilniaus MSC 31.35 698 3.00
9. POSKUS Ramunas 72 Cunamis 34.88 685 2.00

10. RASYTINIS Ilmaras 83 Kaisiadoriu Plaukiam 33.64 646 1.00
11. TALALAJEVS Jurijs 82 Rezeknes SP 33.72 641 +0.76 -
12. JUODESKA Arlandas 61 Kauno Takas I 38.24 627 +0.76 -
13. STEPONAVICIUS Nerimantas 67 Kauno Takas I 36.25 595 +0.84 -
14. BARABISKINS Andris 73 Rezeknes SP 37.07 571 +0.86 -
15. LAZDYNAS Mantas 80 Aukstaitijos PTA 35.48 550 +0.86 -
16. SAKSAGANSKIS Jurijs 61 Ventspils PK Octopus 40.74 519 +0.73 -
17. SVEDS Vladimirs 56 Cardiff Mast 44.18 447 +0.95 -
18. BAKANOVS Viktors 60 SK Delfins 49.27 293 +1.12 -
19. LESKEVICS Andrejs 89 PK Champions 42.48 280 +0.85 -

DNS BERZINS Valerijs 90 PK Kobras -
WDR SOHATS Mihails 82 Mitau Swim -

Event 21 Women, 100m Backstroke Open
26.03.2023 - 10:27 Results
Points: DSV Masters 22

Rank Name YB Club Time Pts RT Team 50m 100m

35 - 39 years

1. MARKAUSKIENE Veronika 87 Kaisiadoriu Plaukiam 1:23.62 490 +0.77 10.00 40.78 42.84

45 - 49 years

1. SKABE Aiga 74 PK Kobras 1:33.42 383 +0.80 7.00 45.59 47.83

50 - 54 years

1. SILINA Laura 73 Valmieras PK Aqua 1:23.93 512 +0.84 12.00 40.78 43.15
2. GADLIAUSKIENE Renata 72 Kauno Takas I 1:33.21 374 +0.80 6.00 45.63 47.58

60 - 64 years

1. KOZAK Jolanta 61 Kauno Takas II 2:14.08 221 +0.86 4.00 1:05.15 1:08.93

75 - 79 years

1. MIKELSONE Lidija 47 PK Champions 2:06.09 410 +1.31 8.00 1:00.18 1:05.91
2. MAZETIENE Aldona 48 Marijampoles Torpedos 2:10.57 369 +0.45 5.00 1:04.60 1:05.97

DNS YLIENE Aleksandra 48 Kauno Takas II -
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13th Baltic Open Masters Championship/Riga Amber Cup
Riga, 25. - 26.03.2023.

Event 21, Women, 100m Backstroke

Open

1. SILINA Laura 73 Valmieras PK Aqua 1:23.93 512 +0.84 12.00 40.78 43.15
2. MARKAUSKIENE Veronika 87 Kaisiadoriu Plaukiam 1:23.62 490 +0.77 10.00 40.78 42.84
3. MIKELSONE Lidija 47 PK Champions 2:06.09 410 +1.31 8.00 1:00.18 1:05.91
4. SKABE Aiga 74 PK Kobras 1:33.42 383 +0.80 7.00 45.59 47.83
5. GADLIAUSKIENE Renata 72 Kauno Takas I 1:33.21 374 +0.80 6.00 45.63 47.58
6. MAZETIENE Aldona 48 Marijampoles Torpedos 2:10.57 369 +0.45 5.00 1:04.60 1:05.97
7. KOZAK Jolanta 61 Kauno Takas II 2:14.08 221 +0.86 4.00 1:05.15 1:08.93

DNS YLIENE Aleksandra 48 Kauno Takas II -

Event 22 Men, 100m Backstroke Open
26.03.2023 - 10:33 Results
Points: DSV Masters 22

Rank Name YB Club Time Pts RT Team 50m 100m

35 - 39 years

1. VIKSNE Arturs 84 SK Delfins 1:11.75 473 +0.73 8.00 35.63 36.12

45 - 49 years

1. KADIKIS Arnolds 75 Kekavas NSA 1:46.90 171 +1.08 3.00 50.85 56.05

50 - 54 years

1. KERSEVICIUS Linas 71 Kauno Takas I 1:10.43 633 +1.15 12.00 34.12 36.31
2. JANKAUSKAS Marius 72 Cunamis 1:23.78 376 +0.86 5.00 41.71 42.07

DNS FRIAUF Ruslan 69 Euro-Lviv -

55 - 59 years

1. KANAPICKAS Gintas 65 Kaisiadoriu Plaukiam 1:28.62 390 +0.86 6.00 42.52 46.10
2. BRAZUKAS Saulius 64 Marijampoles Torpedos 1:52.95 188 +0.88 4.00 54.89 58.06

60 - 64 years

1. KOSTYREV Andriy 60 Ukraine Swim Team 1:21.30 575 +0.72 10.00 40.03 41.27

75 - 79 years

1. AUZINS Janis 46 Mitau Swim 1:46.68 448 +1.16 7.00 50.36 56.32

80 - 84 years

1. GRIGAS Stasys 41 Marijampoles Torpedos 2:51.58 153 +1.41 2.00 1:22.72 1:28.86

Open

1. KERSEVICIUS Linas 71 Kauno Takas I 1:10.43 633 +1.15 12.00 34.12 36.31
2. KOSTYREV Andriy 60 Ukraine Swim Team 1:21.30 575 +0.72 10.00 40.03 41.27
3. VIKSNE Arturs 84 SK Delfins 1:11.75 473 +0.73 8.00 35.63 36.12
4. AUZINS Janis 46 Mitau Swim 1:46.68 448 +1.16 7.00 50.36 56.32
5. KANAPICKAS Gintas 65 Kaisiadoriu Plaukiam 1:28.62 390 +0.86 6.00 42.52 46.10
6. JANKAUSKAS Marius 72 Cunamis 1:23.78 376 +0.86 5.00 41.71 42.07
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13th Baltic Open Masters Championship/Riga Amber Cup
Riga, 25. - 26.03.2023.

Event 22, Men, 100m Backstroke, Open

Rank Name YB Club Time Pts RT Team 50m 100m

7. BRAZUKAS Saulius 64 Marijampoles Torpedos 1:52.95 188 +0.88 4.00 54.89 58.06
8. KADIKIS Arnolds 75 Kekavas NSA 1:46.90 171 +1.08 3.00 50.85 56.05
9. GRIGAS Stasys 41 Marijampoles Torpedos 2:51.58 153 +1.41 2.00 1:22.72 1:28.86

DNS FRIAUF Ruslan 69 Euro-Lviv -

EXH ARE Atis 00 Kokneses SC 1:02.45 676 +0.66 - 29.95 32.50

Event 23 Women, 100m Butterfly Open
26.03.2023 - 10:39 Results
Points: DSV Masters 22

Rank Name YB Club Time Pts RT Team 50m 100m

25 - 29 years

1. ASTRAUSKAITE Aneta 98 Cunamis 1:17.17 493 +0.77 12.00 34.39 42.78

60 - 64 years

1. KABASINSKIENE Loreta 63 Kauno Takas I 1:49.38 412 +0.88 10.00 51.83 57.55

Open

1. ASTRAUSKAITE Aneta 98 Cunamis 1:17.17 493 +0.77 12.00 34.39 42.78
2. KABASINSKIENE Loreta 63 Kauno Takas I 1:49.38 412 +0.88 10.00 51.83 57.55

Event 24 Men, 100m Butterfly Open
26.03.2023 - 10:42 Results
Points: DSV Masters 22

Rank Name YB Club Time Pts RT Team 50m 100m

25 - 29 years

1. JOGMINAS Vilius 95 Banga 1:31.03 207 +0.73 2.00 39.08 51.95

30 - 34 years

1. ANDREJAUSKAS Pijus 92 Armada Siauliai 1:06.94 486 7.00 31.40 35.54
2. SKALANDIS Eimantas 91 Armada Siauliai 1:07.79 467 +0.69 6.00 30.38 37.41
3. KONABO Jevgenijs 89 BJAC Gauja 1:08.61 451 4.50 29.62 38.99

40 - 44 years

1. RAKITINAS Eugenijus 80 Aukstaitijos PTA 58.32 915 +0.80 12.00 27.11 31.21

2. ZUKOVS Marians 80 Rezeknes SP 1:13.83 451 +0.72 4.50 33.77 40.06

45 - 49 years

1. KORABLOVS Aleksejs 78 SK Delfins 1:06.63 678 +0.90 8.00 31.43 35.20
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13th Baltic Open Masters Championship/Riga Amber Cup
Riga, 25. - 26.03.2023.

Event 24, Men, 100m Butterfly

50 - 54 years

DSQ SEFLERIS Vedestas 72 Kauno Takas I -
(Time: 10:52), Style - finishing with 1 hand

65 - 69 years

1. KATKEVICIUS Sigitas 57 Dzukijos vandenis 1:15.61 836 +0.88 10.00 36.08 39.53
2. SVEDS Vladimirs 56 Cardiff Mast 1:42.15 339 +1.03 3.00 46.60 55.55

Open

1. RAKITINAS Eugenijus 80 Aukstaitijos PTA 58.32 915 +0.80 12.00 27.11 31.21
2. KATKEVICIUS Sigitas 57 Dzukijos vandenis 1:15.61 836 +0.88 10.00 36.08 39.53
3. KORABLOVS Aleksejs 78 SK Delfins 1:06.63 678 +0.90 8.00 31.43 35.20

4. ANDREJAUSKAS Pijus 92 Armada Siauliai 1:06.94 486 7.00 31.40 35.54
5. SKALANDIS Eimantas 91 Armada Siauliai 1:07.79 467 +0.69 6.00 30.38 37.41
6. KONABO Jevgenijs 89 BJAC Gauja 1:08.61 451 4.50 29.62 38.99

ZUKOVS Marians 80 Rezeknes SP 1:13.83 451 +0.72 4.50 33.77 40.06
8. SVEDS Vladimirs 56 Cardiff Mast 1:42.15 339 +1.03 3.00 46.60 55.55
9. JOGMINAS Vilius 95 Banga 1:31.03 207 +0.73 2.00 39.08 51.95

DSQ SEFLERIS Vedestas 72 Kauno Takas I -

(Time: 10:52), Style - finishing with 1 hand

Event 25 Women, 200m Freestyle Open
26.03.2023 - 10:46 Results
Points: DSV Masters 22

Rank Name YBClub Time Pts RT Team 50m 100m 150m 200m

35 - 39 years

1. POSKIENE Monika 84Klaipedos PK 2:33.09 586 7.00 35.31 38.57 39.99 39.22

45 - 49 years

1. BORYSHKEVYCH Nataliia 76Ukraine Swim Team 2:30.53 651 +0.77 10.00 35.52 38.41 39.43 37.17
2. PRANCKEVICIENE Jurate 75Marijampoles Torpedos 3:04.90 351 +0.82 5.00 40.48 47.43 50.28 46.71

55 - 59 years

1. MIKELSONE Aiva 66Valmieras PK Aqua 2:41.76 617 +0.64 8.00 38.16 45.41 38.16 40.03

60 - 64 years

1. VILIMIENE Aida 62Klaipedos Nendre 2:42.77 732 +0.85 12.00 36.84 41.53 42.68 41.72
2. KABASINSKIENE Loreta 63Kauno Takas I 3:18.55 403 +1.02 6.00 46.97 50.73 51.58 49.27

Open

1. VILIMIENE Aida 62Klaipedos Nendre 2:42.77 732 +0.85 12.00 36.84 41.53 42.68 41.72
2. BORYSHKEVYCH Nataliia 76Ukraine Swim Team 2:30.53 651 +0.77 10.00 35.52 38.41 39.43 37.17
3. MIKELSONE Aiva 66Valmieras PK Aqua 2:41.76 617 +0.64 8.00 38.16 45.41 38.16 40.03
4. POSKIENE Monika 84Klaipedos PK 2:33.09 586 7.00 35.31 38.57 39.99 39.22
5. KABASINSKIENE Loreta 63Kauno Takas I 3:18.55 403 +1.02 6.00 46.97 50.73 51.58 49.27
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13th Baltic Open Masters Championship/Riga Amber Cup
Riga, 25. - 26.03.2023.

Event 25, Women, 200m Freestyle, Open

Rank Name YBClub Time Pts RT Team 50m 100m 150m 200m

6. PRANCKEVICIENE Jurate 75Marijampoles Torpedos 3:04.90 351 +0.82 5.00 40.48 47.43 50.28 46.71

Event 26 Men, 200m Freestyle Open
26.03.2023 - 10:50 Results
Points: DSV Masters 22

Rank Name YBClub Time Pts RT Team 50m 100m 150m 200m

30 - 34 years

1. GELZINIS Edvinas 90Cunamis 2:06.57 596 +0.81 8.00 29.92 32.13 32.07 32.45

35 - 39 years

1. VERDENHOFS Atis 85SK Delfins 2:26.04 444 +0.78 4.00 32.17 37.59 38.52 37.76

40 - 44 years

1. VIKSNE Harijs 82SK Delfins 2:26.67 457 +0.73 5.00 35.68 38.30 37.43 35.26
2. ANDRIUSKEVICIUS Paulius 79Kauno Takas II 2:43.20 332 +0.80 - 36.28 42.16 43.31 41.45

45 - 49 years

1. BUTRIMAS Tomas 76Kaisiadoriu Plaukiam 2:36.54 393 +0.82 1.00 35.50 39.17 41.28 40.59

50 - 54 years

1. KLIMAS Arturas 70Klaipedos PK 2:37.54 421 +0.75 3.00 36.15 40.49 41.60 39.30
2. GUDAITIS Aidas 72SWIM nuo 6:00 2:39.78 403 2.00 36.79 40.49 42.24 40.26

55 - 59 years

1. KRASAUSKAS Vilmantas 64Marijampoles Torpedos 2:23.88 683 +0.75 12.00 33.58 35.87 37.31 37.12
2. BUSMANIS Ritvars 66PK Riga 2:35.36 542 6.00 36.06 40.51 40.28 38.51

60 - 64 years

1. SHKARLET Oleksandr 59Dnepr Masters 2:38.28 641 +0.92 10.00 35.37 39.49 41.27 42.15
2. BAKANOVS Viktors 60SK Delfins 3:57.37 190 - 45.09 1:00.24 1:05.20 1:06.84

65 - 69 years

1. GARENCIKS Raimonds 55PK Riga 2:49.50 556 +1.01 7.00 38.42 41.89 44.67 44.52

80 - 84 years

1. GRIGAS Stasys 41Marijampoles Torpedos 6:20.81 83 +1.21 - 1:31.78 1:42.36 1:38.82 1:27.85
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13th Baltic Open Masters Championship/Riga Amber Cup
Riga, 25. - 26.03.2023.

Event 26, Men, 200m Freestyle

Open

1. KRASAUSKAS Vilmantas 64Marijampoles Torpedos 2:23.88 683 +0.75 12.00 33.58 35.87 37.31 37.12
2. SHKARLET Oleksandr 59Dnepr Masters 2:38.28 641 +0.92 10.00 35.37 39.49 41.27 42.15
3. GELZINIS Edvinas 90Cunamis 2:06.57 596 +0.81 8.00 29.92 32.13 32.07 32.45
4. GARENCIKS Raimonds 55PK Riga 2:49.50 556 +1.01 7.00 38.42 41.89 44.67 44.52
5. BUSMANIS Ritvars 66PK Riga 2:35.36 542 6.00 36.06 40.51 40.28 38.51
6. VIKSNE Harijs 82SK Delfins 2:26.67 457 +0.73 5.00 35.68 38.30 37.43 35.26
7. VERDENHOFS Atis 85SK Delfins 2:26.04 444 +0.78 4.00 32.17 37.59 38.52 37.76
8. KLIMAS Arturas 70Klaipedos PK 2:37.54 421 +0.75 3.00 36.15 40.49 41.60 39.30
9. GUDAITIS Aidas 72SWIM nuo 6:00 2:39.78 403 2.00 36.79 40.49 42.24 40.26

10. BUTRIMAS Tomas 76Kaisiadoriu Plaukiam 2:36.54 393 +0.82 1.00 35.50 39.17 41.28 40.59

11. ANDRIUSKEVICIUS Paulius 79Kauno Takas II 2:43.20 332 +0.80 - 36.28 42.16 43.31 41.45
12. BAKANOVS Viktors 60SK Delfins 3:57.37 190 - 45.09 1:00.24 1:05.20 1:06.84
13. GRIGAS Stasys 41Marijampoles Torpedos 6:20.81 83 +1.21 - 1:31.78 1:42.36 1:38.82 1:27.85

Event 27 Women, 200m Breaststroke Open
26.03.2023 - 11:04 Results
Points: DSV Masters 22

Rank Name YBClub Time Pts RT Team 50m 100m 150m 200m

40 - 44 years

1. CUCH Ewelina 79Bialski Klub Zimowego Plywania3:40.30 428 7.00 49.46 56.03 58.13 56.68

45 - 49 years

1. VAITONE Irina 74Rezeknes SP 2:57.76 863 +0.69 12.00 39.65 44.34 46.30 47.47

50 - 54 years

1. POLICANE Anzelika 73Rezeknes SP 3:21.23 584 +0.92 8.00 46.58 49.70 54.19 50.76

55 - 59 years

1. BUZELYTE Aiskute 65Kaisiadoriu Plaukiam 3:25.72 730 +0.88 10.00 45.83 51.81 54.62 53.46

Open

1. VAITONE Irina 74Rezeknes SP 2:57.76 863 +0.69 12.00 39.65 44.34 46.30 47.47
2. BUZELYTE Aiskute 65Kaisiadoriu Plaukiam 3:25.72 730 +0.88 10.00 45.83 51.81 54.62 53.46
3. POLICANE Anzelika 73Rezeknes SP 3:21.23 584 +0.92 8.00 46.58 49.70 54.19 50.76
4. CUCH Ewelina 79Bialski Klub Zimowego Plywania3:40.30 428 7.00 49.46 56.03 58.13 56.68
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13th Baltic Open Masters Championship/Riga Amber Cup
Riga, 25. - 26.03.2023.

Event 28 Men, 200m Breaststroke Open
26.03.2023 - 11:08 Results
Points: DSV Masters 22

Rank Name YBClub Time Pts RT Team 50m 100m 150m 200m

40 - 44 years

1. PUNDORS Nauris 83Mitau Swim 2:36.35 763 +0.76 12.00 34.39 39.09 40.44 42.43
2. FEDOTOV Aleksandr 80Meisterujumise U-Klubi 2:48.10 614 +0.78 6.00 38.46 43.64 43.86 42.14
3. ANDRIUSKEVICIUS Paulius 79Kauno Takas II 3:19.90 365 +0.78 - 44.33 50.85 52.93 51.79

45 - 49 years

1. OZOLINS Janis 76Valmieras PK Aqua 2:41.88 758 10.00 37.14 41.94 41.75 41.05
2. ZARKOVSKIS Dmitrijs 75SK Delfins 2:50.16 653 +0.75 7.00 38.26 43.02 44.24 44.64

50 - 54 years

1. BARABISKINS Andris 73Rezeknes SP 3:07.65 560 +0.90 4.00 39.97 47.20 50.22 50.26
2. NAVICKAS Rimantas 69Klaipedos Nendre 3:20.77 457 +0.83 2.00 41.46 49.82 53.81 55.68

55 - 59 years

1. KLIMENTJEV Eduardas 67Klaipedos negaliuju SK Zuvedra3:22.91 509 +0.78 3.00 45.45 50.73 53.86 52.87

60 - 64 years

1. SIKKEMA Gert 63Zwemclub Urk 1978 3:02.71 749 +0.88 8.00 39.94 45.82 48.08 48.87
2. SENFELDAS Gediminas 59Marijampoles Torpedos 3:38.87 435 1.00 49.51 55.88 57.17 56.31

65 - 69 years

1. SVEDS Vladimirs 56Cardiff Mast 3:34.47 608 +1.02 5.00 49.00 55.42 56.45 53.60

Open

1. PUNDORS Nauris 83Mitau Swim 2:36.35 763 +0.76 12.00 34.39 39.09 40.44 42.43
2. OZOLINS Janis 76Valmieras PK Aqua 2:41.88 758 10.00 37.14 41.94 41.75 41.05
3. SIKKEMA Gert 63Zwemclub Urk 1978 3:02.71 749 +0.88 8.00 39.94 45.82 48.08 48.87
4. ZARKOVSKIS Dmitrijs 75SK Delfins 2:50.16 653 +0.75 7.00 38.26 43.02 44.24 44.64
5. FEDOTOV Aleksandr 80Meisterujumise U-Klubi 2:48.10 614 +0.78 6.00 38.46 43.64 43.86 42.14
6. SVEDS Vladimirs 56Cardiff Mast 3:34.47 608 +1.02 5.00 49.00 55.42 56.45 53.60
7. BARABISKINS Andris 73Rezeknes SP 3:07.65 560 +0.90 4.00 39.97 47.20 50.22 50.26
8. KLIMENTJEV Eduardas 67Klaipedos negaliuju SK Zuvedra3:22.91 509 +0.78 3.00 45.45 50.73 53.86 52.87
9. NAVICKAS Rimantas 69Klaipedos Nendre 3:20.77 457 +0.83 2.00 41.46 49.82 53.81 55.68

10. SENFELDAS Gediminas 59Marijampoles Torpedos 3:38.87 435 1.00 49.51 55.88 57.17 56.31
11. ANDRIUSKEVICIUS Paulius 79Kauno Takas II 3:19.90 365 +0.78 - 44.33 50.85 52.93 51.79
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13th Baltic Open Masters Championship/Riga Amber Cup
Riga, 25. - 26.03.2023.

Event 29 Women, 100m Medley Open
26.03.2023 - 11:16 Results
Points: DSV Masters 22

Rank Name YB Club Time Pts RT Team 50m 100m

25 - 29 years

1. GOBERGA Marta Annija 98 Rigas Kipsalas PK 1:11.15 720 +0.67 10.00 31.95 39.20
2. KUZAITE Roberta 96 Klaipedos PK 1:11.40 713 +0.70 8.00 32.83 38.57
3. PUCKAITE Greta 96 Kauno Takas I 1:24.95 423 0.33 44.52 40.43
4. ANUSEVICIUTE Aiste 97 Banga 1:53.14 179 - 54.05 59.09

30 - 34 years

1. STEPONAITIENE Justina 89 Pasvalio Ryklys 1:22.82 479 3.00 37.41 45.41

35 - 39 years

1. MARKAUSKIENE Veronika 87 Kaisiadoriu Plaukiam 1:24.78 475 +0.89 2.00 43.92 40.86

40 - 44 years

1. RAZGUNE Ausra 83 Kaisiadoriu Plaukiam 1:10.93 886 +0.78 12.00 31.55 39.38

45 - 49 years

1. BIELINIENE Lina 74 Kaisiadoriu Plaukiam 1:19.67 653 +0.68 7.00 38.22 41.45

2. BORYSHKEVYCH Nataliia 76 Ukraine Swim Team 1:20.08 643 5.00 39.73 40.35

50 - 54 years

1. SILINA Laura 73 Valmieras PK Aqua 1:26.18 514 +0.73 4.00 40.30 45.88
2. GARDZIULIENE Ausra 69 Klaipedos PK 1:31.94 423 0.33 47.97 43.97
3. SIRENKO Natalja 72 SK Delfins 1:34.94 384 - 51.43 43.51

DNS GADLIAUSKIENE Renata 72 Kauno Takas I -

55 - 59 years

1. MIKELSONE Aiva 66 Valmieras PK Aqua 1:24.20 650 +0.88 6.00 40.26 43.94
2. KOVALENKO Anzela 66 Klaipedos Nendre 1:37.10 423 0.33 51.79 45.31

Open

1. RAZGUNE Ausra 83 Kaisiadoriu Plaukiam 1:10.93 886 +0.78 12.00 31.55 39.38
2. GOBERGA Marta Annija 98 Rigas Kipsalas PK 1:11.15 720 +0.67 10.00 31.95 39.20
3. KUZAITE Roberta 96 Klaipedos PK 1:11.40 713 +0.70 8.00 32.83 38.57
4. BIELINIENE Lina 74 Kaisiadoriu Plaukiam 1:19.67 653 +0.68 7.00 38.22 41.45
5. MIKELSONE Aiva 66 Valmieras PK Aqua 1:24.20 650 +0.88 6.00 40.26 43.94
6. BORYSHKEVYCH Nataliia 76 Ukraine Swim Team 1:20.08 643 5.00 39.73 40.35
7. SILINA Laura 73 Valmieras PK Aqua 1:26.18 514 +0.73 4.00 40.30 45.88
8. STEPONAITIENE Justina 89 Pasvalio Ryklys 1:22.82 479 3.00 37.41 45.41
9. MARKAUSKIENE Veronika 87 Kaisiadoriu Plaukiam 1:24.78 475 +0.89 2.00 43.92 40.86

10. PUCKAITE Greta 96 Kauno Takas I 1:24.95 423 0.33 44.52 40.43
GARDZIULIENE Ausra 69 Klaipedos PK 1:31.94 423 0.33 47.97 43.97
KOVALENKO Anzela 66 Klaipedos Nendre 1:37.10 423 0.33 51.79 45.31

13. SIRENKO Natalja 72 SK Delfins 1:34.94 384 - 51.43 43.51
14. ANUSEVICIUTE Aiste 97 Banga 1:53.14 179 - 54.05 59.09

DNS GADLIAUSKIENE Renata 72 Kauno Takas I -
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13th Baltic Open Masters Championship/Riga Amber Cup
Riga, 25. - 26.03.2023.

Event 30 Men, 100m Medley Open
26.03.2023 - 11:23 Results
Points: DSV Masters 22

Rank Name YB Club Time Pts RT Team 50m 100m

25 - 29 years

1. JOGMINAS Vilius 95 Banga 1:23.56 288 +0.81 - 38.38 45.18

30 - 34 years

1. VISNIAKOVAS Robertas 89 Vilniaus MSC 1:06.57 563 3.00 31.47 35.10
2. ANDREJAUSKAS Pijus 92 Armada Siauliai 1:07.60 538 2.00 32.29 35.31

DNS GELZINIS Edvinas 90 Cunamis -
DNS ASKEROVS Elans 91 BJAC Gauja -

35 - 39 years

1. VIKSNE Arturs 84 SK Delfins 1:12.32 484 +0.82 - 32.59 39.73

40 - 44 years

1. RAKITINAS Eugenijus 80 Aukstaitijos PTA 59.74 1004 +0.81 12.00 27.52 32.22
2. PROTASCIUK Pavel 79 Kauno Takas I 1:04.60 794 +0.83 10.00 29.85 34.75
3. JAGOVDIKS Olegs 83 Mitau Swim 1:07.54 694 +0.81 6.00 32.67 34.87

WDR SOHATS Mihails 82 Mitau Swim -

45 - 49 years

1. KORABLOVS Aleksejs 78 SK Delfins 1:07.04 716 +0.86 7.00 31.52 35.52

2. REKLAITIS Kestutis 74 Kauno Takas II 1:15.77 496 +0.75 1.00 35.73 40.04
3. IVLEVS Vladimirs 75 PK Kobras 1:23.53 370 - 41.03 42.50
4. KADIKIS Arnolds 75 Kekavas NSA 1:38.66 224 +0.83 - 44.59 54.07

50 - 54 years

1. SEFLERIS Vedestas 72 Kauno Takas I 1:05.67 737 +0.62 8.00 29.88 35.79
2. SARKOVSKIS Eduards 70 Rezeknes SP 1:19.68 412 +0.80 - 35.85 43.83

55 - 59 years

1. KANAPICKAS Gintas 65 Kaisiadoriu Plaukiam 1:26.46 439 +0.93 - 39.35 47.11
DSQ BRAZUKAS Saulius 64 Marijampoles Torpedos -

(Time: 11:36), Style - back/breast turn, body is not on back

60 - 64 years

1. JUODESKA Arlandas 61 Kauno Takas I 1:19.98 622 +0.78 5.00 37.08 42.90

2. SHKARLET Oleksandr 59 Dnepr Masters 1:21.80 581 +0.92 4.00 39.94 41.86

Open

1. RAKITINAS Eugenijus 80 Aukstaitijos PTA 59.74 1004 +0.81 12.00 27.52 32.22
2. PROTASCIUK Pavel 79 Kauno Takas I 1:04.60 794 +0.83 10.00 29.85 34.75
3. SEFLERIS Vedestas 72 Kauno Takas I 1:05.67 737 +0.62 8.00 29.88 35.79
4. KORABLOVS Aleksejs 78 SK Delfins 1:07.04 716 +0.86 7.00 31.52 35.52
5. JAGOVDIKS Olegs 83 Mitau Swim 1:07.54 694 +0.81 6.00 32.67 34.87
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13th Baltic Open Masters Championship/Riga Amber Cup
Riga, 25. - 26.03.2023.

Event 30, Men, 100m Medley, Open

Rank Name YB Club Time Pts RT Team 50m 100m

6. JUODESKA Arlandas 61 Kauno Takas I 1:19.98 622 +0.78 5.00 37.08 42.90
7. SHKARLET Oleksandr 59 Dnepr Masters 1:21.80 581 +0.92 4.00 39.94 41.86
8. VISNIAKOVAS Robertas 89 Vilniaus MSC 1:06.57 563 3.00 31.47 35.10
9. ANDREJAUSKAS Pijus 92 Armada Siauliai 1:07.60 538 2.00 32.29 35.31

10. REKLAITIS Kestutis 74 Kauno Takas II 1:15.77 496 +0.75 1.00 35.73 40.04
11. VIKSNE Arturs 84 SK Delfins 1:12.32 484 +0.82 - 32.59 39.73
12. KANAPICKAS Gintas 65 Kaisiadoriu Plaukiam 1:26.46 439 +0.93 - 39.35 47.11

13. SARKOVSKIS Eduards 70 Rezeknes SP 1:19.68 412 +0.80 - 35.85 43.83
14. IVLEVS Vladimirs 75 PK Kobras 1:23.53 370 - 41.03 42.50
15. JOGMINAS Vilius 95 Banga 1:23.56 288 +0.81 - 38.38 45.18

16. KADIKIS Arnolds 75 Kekavas NSA 1:38.66 224 +0.83 - 44.59 54.07
DSQ BRAZUKAS Saulius 64 Marijampoles Torpedos -

(Time: 11:36), Style - back/breast turn, body is not on back

DNS GELZINIS Edvinas 90 Cunamis -
DNS ASKEROVS Elans 91 BJAC Gauja -
WDR SOHATS Mihails 82 Mitau Swim -
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13th Baltic Open Masters Championship/Riga Amber Cup
Riga, 25. - 26.03.2023.

4 - 2nd day - relay events 26.03.2023 - 11:31

Event 31 Mixed, 4 x 50m Freestyle AG 100 and older
26.03.2023 - 11:31 Results
Points: DSV Masters 22

Rank Club Time Pts RT Team

AG 200 - 239

1. Kauno Takas I 2 Kauno Takas I 2:18.37 +1.14 24.00
JUODESKA Arlandas 61 +1.14 33.48 GADLIAUSKIENE Renata 72 +0.62 34.48
KABASINSKIENE Loreta 63 +0.76 41.16 STEPONAVICIUS Nerimantas 67 +0.61 29.25

AG 120 - 159

1. Kauno Takas I 1 Kauno Takas I 2:02.46 +0.70 24.00
SEFLERIS Vedestas 72 +0.70 28.13 PUCKAITE Greta 96 +0.61 32.69
TOMAITE-SVIPIENE Laura 93 +0.72 34.22 PROTASCIUK Pavel 79 +0.54 27.42

AG 240 - 279

1. Marijampoles Torpedos Marijampoles Torpedos 2:34.20 +0.91 24.00
SATAS Vytautas 53 +0.91 35.85 PRANCKEVICIENE Jurate 75 +0.52 35.55
MAZETIENE Aldona 48 +0.67 53.71 KRASAUSKAS Vilmantas 64 +0.02 29.09

AG 160 - 199

1. Kaisiadoriu Plaukiam Kaisiadoriu Plaukiam 1:55.19 +0.70 24.00
RASYTINIS Ilmaras 83 +0.70 24.97 BIELINIENE Lina 74 +0.38 30.73
BUTRIMAS Tomas 76 +0.76 31.54 RAZGUNE Ausra 83 +0.23 27.95

2. Klaipedos PK Klaipedos PK 1:57.55 20.00
KUZAITE Roberta 96 30.90 POSKIENE Monika 84 29.69
KLIMAS Arturas 70 30.10 PELESINAS Aidas 72 26.86

3. Cunamis Cunamis 1:59.52 +0.70 16.00
GELZINIS Edvinas 90 +0.70 26.25 ASTRAUSKAITE Aneta 98 +0.63 30.30
GRABAUSKIENE Ausra 69 +0.44 34.39 JANKAUSKAS Marius 72 +0.51 28.58

4. Rezeknes SP Rezeknes SP 2:05.63 +0.71 14.00
ZUKOVS Marians 80 +0.71 28.30 VAITONE Irina 74 +0.47 32.73
POLICANE Anzelika 73 36.85 TALALAJEVS Jurijs 82 +0.54 27.75

DSQ SK Delfins SK Delfins -
(Time: 11:51), Pāragrs starts - 3. etaps
VIKSNE Arturs 84 29.63 VERDENHOFS Atis 85
BURAKA Laura 77 47.69 SIRENKO Natalja 72


